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TABULATION 1w =% BR 4 o) gl |58
UPPER LIVING -----—--------- 2219 &R 9 3 B 2' clLa. £ Ey w
LOWER LIVING - -------------- 2102 SF. 9 e @ A A -2 o Bl = | O
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 5619 SF. : ) -+ 8 29 — %
SSE I e s o ENTRY HEE RN
. , >
LANAI === === === == e e oo 237 SF. § 7cle § wlbg % o
0
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 658l SF. o T A B o —5 BlalEsl o 8
: [ —N' A R HE N Ed R
5 = 5 5'-4" L e y T ] 5] N @ & % < g? L <
GENERAL NOTES ¥ zﬁﬁ’ B _d | ENTRY! 8§ : /I A 9 % &5l o |
- nE b | ¢ L - R 3 S
l. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SIS L SLR.cla! o N 9 ég EE
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. SN BI:I Al DB § % (o) 55
2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION LY R . & 2@ “i 56ﬂ9
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS 51Q)53
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS ol<C|3o
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO 2o 51.2" 5.2 2.0 5.4 o 34" 9.4 5'-8" 3'-4' a % 22 DATE  04-15-21
Q
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 12 a4 o g 8'-8 2'-@ Ej oo @ . [|sScALE AS NOTED
3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS T ] R 3
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o2'-2 Ol o [oran o
= N
4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS y 8 S os o
TO BE Tlp' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. le)i s
Q v Sl
5 PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE . Bl E
REAR OF PLAN. FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'C slol §102C T
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) £ ] oy L= SHEETS




[+]212 ]
[283 ]

3/0X/D FG.

WALL HaT. = 10'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI2272

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

m Park Sguare Homes.

PARADISO GRANDE

R2I@2 - FBCR (22232)

e N DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 312.2

EERO- R31©.2.|- FBCR2©23

SH2e | HEIGHT 211/8" X

WIDTH 332 1/4" =
TI9 GQFT

NET CLEAR OPNG.

NET CLEAR OPNG.

T2" HoX 37 374" W

SH2e | Dy size

NET CLEAR OFPENING OF NOT |LESS THAN 57 SGFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
BE- 5 SGFT

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'A'

l/g"=1'-@" (1IX11)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

[+]212 ]
[-1229]

3/oX\/D FG.

®E

LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 20LID WooD DOOR NO LESS THAN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 5OLID OR
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT HeC SHUR 7]
" . . +]202]
FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~—- - 1 per LESS THAN 1 3/6" THICK, OR 20MN. FIRE N 27
CEILINGS ------------—- 3 PSF — DRAIN (1203 2680 I-LITE
MECH/ELEC -----—----——-- 5 PeF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL =T 221] FEG. DR
PARTITIONS -------oomome- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN HE (3) o%e T
ToTA 20 Por FBC R3@84 e N
OTAL - 2P —— B f BTy TSI
; o  e—
ROOF: SHEATHING  -------------- > PoF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS o i @ ’W [ B
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF L A | | ] ,
CEILINGS  ~—-----mmmm - 3 PSF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS| CONC. LOAD 50 LBS o SR “:§ el
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | stalRe CONC. LOAD 300 LBS : : & yz ; /X.\ ’
TOTAL —mmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18) i i RS : / // \\\ |
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 26" MIN. o 203 (7786 | NOOK L i : -
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 4@ PSF | HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™MAX. L [-1266 [-[231] 2l cld. 9 Fu-TUB/ OPT. H
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. [ PR. lS:H’Zé; S/DOXE/D SGD. ~ Ekjb_éii Sgtf =
WITHOUT STORAGE: —-------——-— 1@ PSF BTt i  GINNNARARNAN! . - =
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31l782.- H (EGRESS) ENCL. -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS - . -
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —--—--oceem 20 PeF FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT H 5 174" PL. =
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A - POST -
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE A - ICEMAKE 2
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~ "7 "77TToC 40 PEF FLIGHT. HANDRALL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OF SHALL Ay H EE ER 2 2
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----------— 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACH \&/ H 12' CLG. ~H
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —-------———--—- 42 PSF OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = = I [ O e T e e e S e e e S e e S e e e IS ‘”‘r* N o E
BALCONIES:  ——-------o--ooo 40 PSF THE HANDRAL. H 2 clLa. D ., o
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: . ___5@ PSF = reon [Py EEETEAGE %
B [ L -
ROOF LIVE LOADS g g T <l/ : [SEE = sl
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) H FU-TUB, OFT TOR N RS | / =
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) g FLO036 SULR. W/ BN (AN D1 - ResH | g
—] - [ I | —
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER H TEMP. GL S, ENCL. S o > g i R4SH / E
ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-602 OVER 00 = ——---ooo- e A S = | LUGGAGE s H
@:12< 4:12 20 e 12 H L (U2~ ! L D 30 SHELF - <n
2‘4:12«2:\2 116 1‘4 }2 HiF - N ] Dokl u x 8(8 SEE DETAIL i
>12:12 2 2 2 H f=— N 1=
= ! —
WIND _INFORMATION @% N S | PR | BR 5 £
PER &8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING K 2 w =S [ 2 cLe H
RESIDENTAIL CODE ROy = L {} -Q?— | : =
] I -
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH ~“H % - ! =
2. RISK CATEGORY  --—----—- Il :© { F*é’é; [ | H
3. WIND EXPOSURE:  ---------=------ B . +H ‘| 4R'H. STAIR RAIL s FU-TUB/ OPT. =
. ____ BH wp.[sPINPLES [€=2/STRN | | el FUue@36 SHWR. H
4. BUILDING TYPE: v B H = T —BRG-WALL W/ TEMP. GLS. =
5. ENCLOSURE ———— w/-18 INCLUDED = B i GRASP. CODE - 2/6 ENCL. &
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& H.l wic HANDRA|L | (B)| 2%k4 I : |
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: Hxl 7 . OLUMN BETACKABLE L] & =el Y E
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN EH 12" clG. ’r_—J\ 7 sy m" WD \D H S SR S
- B b i g [
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: | %EM "k EneL ] T OWN ] . ~f<-j)v il =
[FTXXXDESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA = Sh T S KT X 5 |
[=IXXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30)! 9" THE ) © (W % ‘ 53 @ BN
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON ol © o Q = \’ c i o
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE LN < e L 1G 6},\ oy 2% AJC RECESS. H
WIND SPEED. IR S 2lal BRG. WALL eC, CHASE PLUMB. =
GENERAL NOTES A= ; ] 172 GTP. BD. N PRYERVENT B
3 l/eBC ALL ACCESSIBLE H
PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER — ® PRIEBC. 26 ) LR SPACE UNDER =
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. 8'§ NI FULL HaGT. ! STRS. -PER FBCR 322.7 =
SNMT | TEMP. aLe. i - g
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. FIOC]S  encLw 2e 1 oiZEAcE Rl INSULATION GARAGE B
= DR. - E
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = BEARING SEE DETAIL 12' CLG. =
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. H WALL 5 /4] BL. GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION H = | BR 4 FosST PROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ”‘? ATTIC =
H H H - AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GTP. =
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS H MOUITE | H H 2' CLG. 5 174x5 /4 PL. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE
ONLYT. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H . H H POST PROVIDE 5/8" TTYPE "X* Gve. BD
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO = 12' CLG. = H ey
H = = AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER-
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = = B X PL. POST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H H H [+]185 |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H = H [-1209]
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. NOTE: H H H (EGRESS) 8/0OX8/0 OHGRDR.
. B B EOTOE— Jerooonsy 00 [=1.ez] A G
[T oEneTes cone. Bhock ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE H g i s
WALL HaT. @ 12-0" AFF. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE = - : : B |\ S8He g 0 exXewoResROR 0 Ly 7
—_— I
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'MIN. AFF.- | EU5 . . = | Ao e B
7777777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK (3) 3060 FG. !
I

GROUT SOLID

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

REVISIONS BY
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ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
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or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

DATE 24-15-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 5612

SHEET

034.0

SHEETS




V DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
2222228\ L s 10-0° AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REVISIONS BY

[+]212 ]
[283 ]

3/OX/D FG.

Ly~

m Park Sguare Homes.
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Bk
S Jark,
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L
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R2l@2 - FBCR (2022)

e N DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 212.2

EERO- R2I©.2.1- FBCR2©23

SH2e | HEIGHT 21 1/8" X

WIDTH 32 1I/4" =
113 8QFT

NET CLEAR OPNG.

NET CLEAR OPNG.

T2" H X 37 274" W.

SH2e | by size

NET CLEAR OFPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 57 SGFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
BE- 5 SGFT

(3) 200D FG.

[-1266]

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'A'

/g"=1'-@" (I1X11)

1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER &TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 9OLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT HeC SHUR [F]
" . +]202]
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ 1 rer LESS THAN T 2/6" THICK, OR 201N, FIRE A F222]
CEILINGS -------------- 3 PSF — DRAIN [¥]203 ] 2680 |-LITE
MECH/ELEC --=-----—=---- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL =T 221] FEG. DR
PARTITIONS --— - - - 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN B -
EC 3284 =y OO (3) SH2e
TOTAL | -] 20 PeF — B f INRNRRRN tali TS
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF . n I |
STRUCTURE - - - ——— e J PoF | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRALS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS ik ol AN T o (I
CEILINGS  ~—cmmmmmmmeeee 3 PoF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS| cONC. LOAD 50 LBS x Nl NTgHi T A } e,
MECH/ELEC ----=---=----- 5 PEF [orame cone. LoaD 200 L85 D g B
TOTAL —mmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 4 R3Il18l i i oo N & o CLE. 3 / // \\\ |
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. b 203 ($1186 ] é NOOK L I 4
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 4@ PSF | HANDRAL HEIGHT 34 MIN. TO 38™MAX. L [-1266 [-[231] R 2] cld 9 Fu-TUB/ OPT. H
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. 1 PR ?H?é 9/OX8/D SGD. o~ Ejb'rz?ﬂi Sgtusﬁ =
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------— 1© PSF Bt f \ g - =
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31.182.- H (EGRESS) ENCL. -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS - " H
WLIMITED STORAGE: —--—--ocemm 20 PSF FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT H 5 174" PL. H
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A - POST -
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE A - LA -
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~7"""77ToC 40 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRALL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OFF SHALL A H T ER 2 2
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----------— 20 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE &/ H 12' cLa. ~ 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: — - == - - === - ==~ 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = e = S | e B e e e o T e S e e e e e T o IS r=ANC o E
BALCONIES:  ———mmmmmmmme 40 PSF THE HANDRAIL. H ‘ ST - N
H 12' CcLG. o W REF UGGA |
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50@ PSF = e o gucéfﬁ GE %
H [ L -
ROOF LIVE LOADS g % L t. <l/ : [SEE = ol
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) = ) N Ee=s | =
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@, FT.) g e Sl W LR DY T ReGH. H
i - oIV [N BT = 1 .
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER H TEMP. L6, ENCL. S s S 20) i RéSH ) E
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 == —— oot b NS A ‘ LUGGAGE 3F
@:12< 4:12 20 e 12 H b (Y2 ! L D 39 SHELF - »
>4:12<12:12 16 14 2 HE =< - 4 RN I ated| u ¥ 00 SEE DETAIL b
>12:12 12 2 2 NMEIS== | N J2]00 gl
=) | L = | < HE
WIND INFORMATION 38 ST | S : BR. 5 g
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING ] Sl | BNEN ! 2 clLe. =
RESIDENTAIL CODE Q1 ‘ yu \\og | =
] I -
l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —----------| 142 MPH = 3 & 4t | =
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ --------- I :@ < N . ey I | H
3. WND EXPOSURE:  -—--------—--—- B " +H i T 4pH. 9TAIR = FU-TUB/ OPT. =
4. BULDING TYPE:  —-------o-oo v B = wp. [$PINDL KRR || Ludi - Fue@36 SHWR. H
= RESH. aras®. £d T 276 W/ TEMP. GLS. =
5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-l&, INCLUDED AN 40P, o - ENCL. H
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL N NOTE *6 H. wic HANDRAIL 2l 1kA k ‘ =T
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: Hxl . OLUMN KA E RS == I 1H
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING —-- - - SEE PLAN | 2" ClLG. &3 v Ep e ) E| H & Nintn i |4
} ] n T I gk |
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: H" | TEME. GLb, E T OWN — RS N
[FTXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA = Sk ] T JTi v X 5 |
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! o L\E = RAS » © f T w\n<,; | kS @ Lo
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON ol o e = \‘ . 2l dLa E
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE SRR L1 [2'|chG =i e}\ B 2/8 A/C RECESS. g
WIND SPEED. 8 C : BRG. WALL sC. CHASE PLUMB. H
— ——— \ ALL ACCESSIBLE H
PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER T 0 ¥ : H 2/ | |2 SPACE UNDER =
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. A9 91| 8 FULL HaT. " STRS. -PER FBCR 322.1 =
ST e Ee aLe. i 1 INSUL ATION g
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. FOCU]Y ENcL w e e l;i,céﬁfeg R- g
=~ DR - H
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = BEARING SEE DETAIL =
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE. H WALL GAMEROOM =
H -+ 5 1/4x1 PL. FRAME DOUN g
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION H = = BR 4 FPoST TO 10 CLG. g
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS H MSUITE | 2080 FBG  H 0 CcLG. 5 1/4X5 /4 PL. %
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H - = H PoST
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H 12' CLG. = % E
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. g E H X6 PL. POST N
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H H ENTRY H
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H H 2'cle. [
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. NOTE: H = = (EGRESS)
. H = G TTTTTTITTTE] 5] B/
e. [IIIIII] oENOTES cone. BLock ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE g g — 0 —
WALL HeT. @ 12-0" AFF. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE = - : : H b - : - 2
—_— I I
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- | Bl : : = L -
P (3) 2060 FG.
I I

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

[+]212]
[-1229]

3/0X\/D FG.

®E

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

SEACOAST i
ARADISO GRANDE

o619

DATE 24-15-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first olbtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 5612
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WooD DOOR NO LESS THAN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, 50LID OR
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT HeC SHUR 7]
f 3 +]202]
FLOOR: STRUCTURE ---—---------- 1 PeF ;ii%;ﬁim ‘;3/22 ;H‘CK’ OR 20M1IN. FIRE HD. - NO —1220]
CEILINGS -------------- 2 PSF — DRAIN [+]203 | 2680 1-LITE
MECH/ELEC --——--mmmmmm - 5 Pek | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL CT231] FeG. DR
PARTITIONS ---—--—-mmm e - 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN e (3) e CE
FBC R3082.4
TOTAL  --mooomoome- 20 PSF e —————— | e I B aﬂ BT TS
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSR H . I 3
STRUCTURE - - ——m e e 3 PoF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS o AN w
[ — —
CEILINGS  ---—---mmmm- 3 PSF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS| CONC. LOAD 50 LBS L SR A N ﬁ
IS (N1
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF CONC. LOAD 200 LBS : : L%NA[ & & e X
TOTAL =~ cmmmmmmmmeme - 20 PeF PER FEC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I12] i i 2' Cla. R % ]
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. I [F]203 ] 186 ] NOOK L i = H
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - —————————— 4@ PSF | HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'MAX. ! [-1266 | [-1281] I 12l cldl. Q FU-TUB/ OFT. H ,~GAS
= ~ FUeo36 SHWR HY sTuB-ouT
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. L PR ?H%’ OXE/D SGD. W/ TEMP. GLS. =
WITHOUT STORAGE: —-——---—mme— @ PaF [Tt ] FINNNNANANRNRNAE] | : : =
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3Il182.- - (EGRESS) ENCL. -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS - \ -
WLIMITED STORAGE: —--——-ooemm 20 PeF FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT H 5 1/4'X7 PL. H
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A - POST -
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE A — A Lo —
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ — ==~~~ 40 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL A H — ISEARE ER & = N
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----------— 20 PSF HANDRAIL® ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACH &/ E 2’ CclLG. ~ &
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - - == === ——— - 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2¢38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = oy T | e ﬁ* N o E
BALCONIES:  —----ooooooooo- 40 PeF THE HANDRAL. H 2 cle. S - o Mg
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo P&F = pene =i éicéféeE % %
ROCE LIVE LOADS i EXTEND LDy <“/ T [SEE DETAIL w7
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) H FU-TuB/ OFPT TOR 14" N R==s | / =
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q FT.) g Floo56 SHUR W/ S I=Re ) RSN | - ResH | g
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER H TEMP. 6L, ENCL. SEWT e [ R4SH. / H
ROOF 5LOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 T —T3-SSoIIth P Che: H 3 L 1> | LUGGAGE S
D:12< 4:12 20 6 12 H ~(FUJ_~ i R 30 SHELF - 0
Z = DWw
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 Hfe > i‘ f{ E‘EN’ o ut% O(g SEE DETAIL u §
212:12 12 12 12 N | ‘,:T_,:,: | Ug T NS MIIE=n
— I~ I
WIND INFORMATION @% NiRsEEIR o ceraRER | oo K
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING 5] il 2 ara|| | % i N N | 2' CLG. H GAS
RESIDENTAIL CODE NJE = el oL \\74 N\ | S
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ——--------- 142 MPH = | 8| PL . | =
2. RISK CATEGORY  -——------ ] j@ (= PosT r e = Akl | Mo TANKLESS
3. WIND EXPOSURE:  ~— o mommeme e B -H N/ b T 42 9TAIR RAILING -  Iom. ! FU-TUB/ OPT. SR
4. BUILDING TYPE: —-------—-o— v B HB H L WD [sFPINDLES i x(E).SH. Exus ImWENm FUe236 SHWR H
= Re5H Dk = W/ TEMP. GLS. B -TANKLESS
5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-l8, INCLUDED E B RASP. CODE L 2/e ENCL. ==
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& H.! wc N HANDRAIL F(B)|2x4 E ‘ : . GAS
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: il \ Y I P gol UM Tk A E] 1RHRY s [V G eTus
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN EH e NN T Oy |lclncas aule i A W ‘D H & =2 mE
. 1 n, 1T T T T 1 I 28 P .
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: =" 5 e e T T G0N - IREREr 2951 | || %
[F]XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA = I F—————] - T L& JTil ITE v N s 3 S
[~IXXX]RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I _ UHATR ST © T (R 3 M © ol S B
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON o] T 3/ - ¥ A \‘ T (LD ¢ A
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE SR B ] r& FEOTES @}f\ B X ! 2/8 A/C RECESS. E
WIND SPEED. =R S H© ool SR cl‘c% S i BRG. WALL sC. CHASE PLUMB. H
E— - =~ \ . —
GENERAL NOTES = Ly | i ! ZQLLGZP gSDS'\[NLE DRYER VENT g
— ' T CcC B -
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER — e PRI/6BC. dik L 26 ) |l__Re#eH SPACE UNDER =
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. §§ S FULL HGT. ! 8TRS. -PER FBCR 20271 =
il 8 v TEMP. GLS. I _ I
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. FOCULS ENCL W/ 2/6 — éﬁgﬁéﬁg R-1INSULATION GARAGE B
=N DR - ) =
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR E BEARNG | SEE DETAIL 12' ClLa. g
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. H WALL GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED =
- MTH 5 1/4x1 PL. FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC =
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION H - - BR 4 POoST AREA BY NOT LESS THAN W' GTP. =
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS = ~MSUITE | 2080 FBG H 2 CclLG. 5 1/4X5 /4 PL. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR SIDE. %
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS B . E H W14'SL. = POST PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GTP. BD.
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO = 2' CLG. 8 [+]200] H AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- HB
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = = [=1261] [ & PL. POST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. -
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE g H ENTRY H [+]185 |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = H 12'cla. H [-1209 ]
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H FT203] H H (EGRESS) 8/OX8/0 OHGRDR.
H —T221] = BT 1 e I < 20 N - R g
e. [[IIIIIII[]] DENeTES cone. BlLock H Ty H . Ty
-Q" H - [
WALL HaT.  12-0° AFF. o TTT— g N e 7 N
[ EE’E’
V/IIIII/IA DENOTES CONQ. B}v_OCK " " : : [
WALL HaT. » 10-0" AFF. FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B (2) 2060 Fé. S N DIIIIIIIIIiIiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR 1/8"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) [+T210] H H ] H#F
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1279] == e GROUT SOLID
2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING NOTE:
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO . ALL EMERGENCY ESCARPE AND RESCUE OFPENINGS
MASONRY INTERFACES
SHALL HAVE THE SPTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING EERO. P30 FBCRID73
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB NOT MORE THAN 44™MIN. AFF.- R31©0.2 - FBCR (2023) NET CLEAR OPNG.| NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SGFT
PER CODE: M 132711 - Mi3@12 IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE SH26 |HEIGHT 31 1/8" X | MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL NOTE: 8EE COLOR 8HEET FOR

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CLEAR OFPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING
IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND
GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 2122

NET CLEAR OPNG.| gE 24'. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH

WIDTH 33 174" = DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" [NTEQ[OQ DOOR HE[GHT
112 SGFT MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR PEQUIREMENTS
12' 1. X 31 3/4" U, | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

SH2G wpw sIZE BE- 5 SQFT

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 2/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

FLOOR SR Is i B RATED 1AW R3225)
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -----------—-- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmommmmmmmms 20 PSF FEC Reoed
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE - - - - e e J PoF | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRALS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
CEILINGS  --------=------ 3 PSF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS| CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | staiRe CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmemmme 20 PSF PER FBC R312- R3I212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3II18.
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--——-—————— 40 PSF | HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'MAX.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4* IN DIAMETER MAX.
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------- 1© PSF
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I118.2.-
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —--------——— 20 PSF FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
SLEEPING ROOM: e FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----------— 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACH
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - ---------—---—— 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
BALCONIES: -—-------———--—- 4Ap PSF THE HANDRAIL.
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _BQ® PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 149 MPH

l.

2. RISK CATEGORY - ==-—-—---- i

3. WND EXPOSURE: @ -------------—- B

4, BUILDING TYPE: =  —------—-——— v B

5. ENCLOSURE ---- 4/-lg, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ 12-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

lVe'=1'-@" (1XI7)

1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

NOTE:
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- R31©2 - FBCR (20232)

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE

CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING
1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND
GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLYT

WITH FBCR 212.2

HAC SHUR.
HD. - NO [-1220]
DRAIN 203 2680 1-LLITE
(-1 221] FBG. DR.
HB (3) &H26
L TEm_ I Ermmmmt I ETTITEy (@I
i QN TR
o (BY ! L | MY
) k-‘ : / Q |
¥ L ANA 71 Sie 0. ;
" 2' CLG. — Q [+
B /¥ - H «
[ g
| [+]203] [+]186 | NOOK - :
_ ] I
: L, St 2cle s ) EEeT Bt o
L PR SH26 /OXB/D SGD. W TEMPE. GLS, =] B
ERRNRRRNAE f NRRNARRRARRNN gl P. GLS. g
= (EGRESS) ENCL. H
H 5 1/4'%7 PL. =
H POST H
m = _ _ IGEMAKE BR & EV N
&/ 8 LN 2' CLG. NE
H BR. 3 ToIoIooIs i b g’)E
B 12' cLa. o nREF. LUGGAGE i %ﬁ
- g A Lom SHELF - MiEl=n
= 2 ;{:h? Lo WY ; SEE DETAIL ST
H FU-TUB/ OPT. N TBE LA 1 f ReoH =
= FUe@36 SHWR. W/ R VETT | e -] =)
= TEMP. GLS. ENCL. REAT e Zz 0 : RésH. / =
,,,,,,, ) -
y-----v- = IS | LUGGAGE 3 E
— K LG
H[F-FuT| ] B . = RN 20050 SHELF - Sl
HEe = > 3 ARNG | ui ¥ SEE DETAIL A RIE
YH EF—/——— ! = ~LL RN I2100 % P
S| | I SR W 8 LR
% QT | = ! o ICEMARERL ! BR 5 ol =
e - &
o1 ?2‘c1_c 1 i NP I | 7' cLG H
[ S 2| o S <) ; : H . —cao
~H g ! 4xe|pl ] 4 N | = sTUB
5@ P N PogT J7 AT | - TANKLESS
= N/ b/d ! I 4p. d1AIR Rl NG - e W T FU-TUB/ OPT. =3 wH
"= | [ up.srNDLES ! e e - BRG WAL Eu/brgﬂb sgtf' 51 TANKLESS
E _ReSH. GRASP. CADE P 2/6 g : & LE
E—r C ‘ ENCL. SE
H .| wie HANDRA|L LBl aka :
! . goLuMN BTACKAZLE 0 =X
E% D cLa, o= 5y [EL e Pl A L T T oo ~E| 3RS B
| : T e bbbl T T T TGN — | IR
NI ‘ (N -] == b | [\ | | " dp 31 UTIL ‘\:[ ‘\ !
) i " TR T T[T T “«,, [ -
N - l © I:(_‘}4L KFOU/; | [\ | f | N2 o ol AL ! I !
N Q ; 7 ,,,l \‘ T [CEM. i T
12' | CLG| AN\ B 1
= | | / H
SRS e FovEr |G B4 A | 28| [ AC el g
Ll N e 2lcld) ! BRG. WALL ec. CHASE : H
~h J I B ( \ ‘ 2" G, B, IN DRYER VENT g
= — ‘ ALL ACCESSIBLE H
B IR 0 PRIGBEC. L I Iy B | N SPACE UNDER H
SN § b FULL HGT. 2 ! STRS. -PER FBCR 302.1 =
i TEMP. GLS. ! R-1l INSULATION H
FLOCILS encL w2e o =11 LUGGAGE g
=k DR SHELF - H
= SEARING\ SEE DETAIL GAMEROOM =
H DA H
= - T 5 1/4x1 PL. FRAME DOUN TO =
= & = .4 POST ©' CLG. H
= - 3080 FBG  H %%LG 5 1/4X5 1/4 PL. g
H MSUITE | Hw/4'sL. = ‘ POST
H 12' CLG. E mm B ve
s H H X6 PL. POST ™
H H ENTRY H
H H 12cLa. H
H = = (EGRESS)
H % | T IIIIITE EIRRNRRIN % 57 42! 727272
H SH26 H D sH26 SH26 SH26
B H‘ ] T T 3 HEH 7 LY +]203 7 —]= 6] [+]203]
L N -1266 ﬁ j [-1266]
[ 1
(Vweo Fa— @m0 SRE (2) 2060 FG.
E3: R R = = E—— H#F [$]210]
(-1279] o EEINS (=1279]
EERO- R3IQ.2.I- FBCR22232
NET CLEAR OPNG.| NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SGFT
SH2e | HEIGHT 31 1/8 MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL NOTE:
NET CLEAR OFNG.| BE 24'. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH : SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
Egg;@;? 174" = DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

SH2o

q2' H. X 37 374" W

WDW SIZE

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. $
BE- 5 SQFT

HALL

REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  —mmmoooo 3 PoF RATED 1AW R3225.
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PefF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 19 REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS - ------------- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmommmmmmmms 20 PSF Fec Reoed
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE - - o - — e 1 PorF | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRALS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
CEILINGS  --—-—-—---—-———--=- 3 PSF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS| CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
TOTAL = cmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18.
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - ———-—————— 40 PSF | HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'™MAX.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.
WITHOUT STORAGE: —-----------— 1© PSF
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I118.2.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —------—-——— 20 PSE FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
SLEEPING ROOM:  —~———~~"---- FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----------— 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACH
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - -------------- 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
BALCONIES: —-------oommm- Ap PSF THE HANDRAIL.
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _B® PSF

ROOCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 020

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 le 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14@ MPH

l.

2. RISK CATEGORY —==-——--~ i

5. WND EXPOSURE: -~ moom s

4, BUILDING TYPE: ——---——————— v B

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX |[RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ 12-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 120711 - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

1Ve'=1'-@" (11XI7)

1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCTY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- R31©2 - FBCR (20232)

e INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OFPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING
IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND
GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 2122
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NET CLEAR OPNG.
oH2e |HEIGHT 31 1/8" X

NET CLEAR OPNG.

WIDTH 332 174" =

119 SGFT

12" 1. X 37 3/4" W,
SH2& | by size

NET CLEAR OFPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SGFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24'. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

BE- 5 SQFT

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
RESIDENTAIL CODE I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 8OLID OR
DEAD LOADS HE0S Than | 270 Tellok, O 2o Fink HeC SHIR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF RATED 1AW R3225) ’ HD. - NO [=1220]
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF DRAIN 203 2680 1-LITE
MECH/ELEC --------————-- 5 PsrF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL - 221] FBG. DR,
PARTITIONS - - - - - e - 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN HB (3) 8H2e
TOTAL  —---ommmomee-- 20 PeF FBc FadB - W\ et f ETTITE e OO
PER FBC R22I- TABLER3I> (e~~~ IZEJ ) - . _I: \'j
ROOF: g&;‘gfgj&;ﬁ‘i T ?::g; GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS i /] il 7©7’ f#\ o /B S T T p— -
CEILINGS  —mmmoooo 3 PSE | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS| cone. LoaD 50 LBS b L ANA| Nl A sl |1 S & Olod -
) -_—
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | stairs CONC. LOAD 300 LBS L ‘ E4& I é 1] Z 3§
ToTAL | - 20 PeF FER FBC RB12- R3122 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I18] 0 12" ClG. ERAZ2AN N = = m$| §§
. L = L i : S Q9 Gn:
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT “ 39“ MIN. L [+]203 ] [+]186 ] NOOK N FU-TuB, OFT. —7 H cas ac 03 Eﬁ»
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF | HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™MAX. = (- 12686 ] [(-[231] i 2| cla, N loone SR v erie - out O3 mg i
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. L PR ?H%’ S /OX8/Q SGD. B W/ TEMP. GLS. = © Qy B ;
Y ENRNRNRNAG f i I = 0 s
WITHOUT STORAGE: 12 PO NOTE anomal conmuiTy Fer molliez- = (EGRESS) : ENCL. = @) ,;fflhgs
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e el FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM™M PO — H S
WALIMITED STORAGE: 20 PeF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A H POST H < §7¢ § :
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SLEEPING ROOM:  ~~~ " T - 40 PSF|  HLIGHT HADRAL ENDS SHALL BE RETURED OF SHALL AN H — s : SN o [§ s e edE
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----oommo o 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACH 2/ = =55 2" cLG. ~ & L|5 8| W §
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - --—-----——---—— 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'¢(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND H BQ 3 777777 --- H ‘ d(D) @. ‘(“ E g ®
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oloy o 1F 1 | Al ICEMARERI ! ~ H g NE g
WIND INFORMATION Gl B ; m INE [ | BR 5 g 5| fo@ 3
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING XL ieiney | & BNEN I | 12' CLG. H GAS 2 59 ¥
RESIDENTAIL CODE [+ ] NE = e ol ] \\%g "4 ! - erus g e D_.g_.
L BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH i@ P 1 N rodt | | N AP® RFE==alo b oF F ——N H TaNkLESS L 9= W
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HB H wp. |sPINDPLES { | KRN | [l 1 FUe@36 SHWR H e £0
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CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& H R r ; L ‘ === S M 8z L]
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: ;g} ‘;UCEC‘_' | i) ot L coﬂww ZTACKA (E L 25 L 1 ARG eTee ; < 9| =
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN EM AT oF It e | wir ——— I L EI i [l Al g [\ e & =9 O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: H | o T ey el ik [: 1 [GUN e =~ = -~ “lewl [ % o | =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA = . I : JE R pp P - 7 | N I (A O 0 ’ D UTIL G ‘\AL N X =
[~ XXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I TR = 1 © NN AR W/Q/ﬁ y oA ig B © t 1ls B % I E
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON N Q A | AN \, RS ==—=== ey E S §o
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE SR || [ L rH EONES N T B4l ! J 2/8 A/C RECESS. = g oy =
WIND SPEED. =19 — & | | BRG. WALL oC) CHASE PLUMB. H £ o
S \ 2lcldt T H q P
R = NE 2 chG P T ) 112 GYP. BD. N DRYER VE H =1 B
GENERAL NOTES ! L ALL ACCESSIBLE B d 3 o©
N T T - <
| PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER i £ PRIGBC. i I Iy B | N SPACE UNDER i ol 5ol oo
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. gﬁ- NI FULL HGT. 3 " STRS. -PER FBCR 202.1 g ¥ P
ol |5 EMPaLs. i | T leeAcE R-1I INSULATION H o O
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. I+ W ENCL W/ 2/& ] — SHELF = w o O
E ' g A I
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = BEARING— | SEE DETAIL GAMEROOM H 85 Q= L
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. H WALL e 6 axct oL GAME ROOM TO E 9 Co
g = = BR 4 POST 12" CLG. H by I L
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION H St . o) g <0
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS B MSUITE | = H 12' clLG. 5 1/4X5 1/4 PL. = 0
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H 2 = e H POST q £V w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H ' cla. | % B | HB s I8y =| O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, E = = w6 Pl POST 8 29 - %
H] - - [203 | w =2
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H = ENTQY H [-1266] v @g 2 (0
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS - (+]210] H 12’cle. H p SHQZS) w oE O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H [-1279] H H EGRE slwles] O | o
= 2/0OX6 /D = el T TTo] I I [aT] 226 7 4| B2 ﬁj zlOof2sl O %)
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ENOTES CONC. BLOCK il SH26 m i 1 (2);_@_ Ly ' ' /424 5 % pEl 5 | o
777777 RN - ) . | : : ! A 3G 2 <
1 AL het S 0-0"AFF. | FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C E3 o e CLzze] 2 3000t o[ ol i
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR /8'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) nElJT-E 777777777 %JT-E e|lOf =
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS : 5O %g 5 ﬂ@
NOTE: oI |3
e, REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING |—=—= S<loae  oemoa
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WooD TO . ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS ; % Jg
MASONRY INTERFACES SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OFPENING EERO- R31021- FBCR2073 oo | 5 [ecacs asnomep
1 _ g w o
2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.- R3I@.2 - FBCR (2023) NET CLEAR OPNG.| NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 8GQFT Mo 0 DRAUN RDC
PER CODE: M 13071 - MI3p12 e IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE 6H26 |HEIGHT 31 1/8" X | MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL NOTE, 5EE COLOR SOEET 7o @ 8 2 P o
INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT CLEAR OFPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING NET CLEAR OPNG.| BE 24'. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH _— = Slol s
2. ALL INTER FIR y . EINISH FLOOR AND WDTH 33 174" = | DIMENSION SHALL BE 20". INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT 5 w [oHEET
12'-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE R 115 ST TN NET CLEAR Gt Fom GRADE-FLOOR = QUIREMENTS Pl |
) . . i
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY 2 1 < 37 34" U | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL R oo § @8( ;ﬂ
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. WITH FBCR 3122 SH2o WDW SIZE BE- 5 SQFT I _ o) i SHEETS
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NOTED OTHERWISE. Jos 5619
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WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY

AND COINTT copES UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'A'

SHEET

ERIZA 12'-4%" 328"
29 49
— M _______ | i f HH d
‘ S
: ¥ I 8
o ] in 5 Wo ;[ revsons | ey
9 | 5'-0k 90" T i ‘%‘:-94“ VA _ @ %g
a o S Lo b Z |39
Q M1 o @ <|? 2.
n - \ L oc 0 9] '
: I
- ; | 1 P o . Oz 8] g3
= BRY9 N ‘ PDp =D &-o # 1-2 © 2y &3
. =|_ . | 53 — i i = ‘ = = 0 Eﬁ
oo 2 o - O =i s 0o o6 ([ §
1 (l
N Ry ! 7 Dl Oles|mmz
o % | | o cla. || . N et | |
! ]
-l oot 3-5' ‘ 13- 13'-6%' y 24 T LB -1 o % 09 w 8
- - - - - ] - . ool W
3 s 5,‘2)\:;“;\ e i 3 — \ - o O-|s§ ‘8‘ °
Rl s\ | 9 CLG- Tt - S = =
o . i LG i i 0 BRI2 §% a 5%%
Jo ) () s = 3 CLG. BE: éggg'
- Q gg t = “g)
® i e
f : B HET
o % - Q' CLG. } 0)9 %%3&»8
~ _ 204k N @ —&.G o~
9 ~ 2 ® 0% g > g
& ) “ L - £o| zEg85
- BRS 1 f M 513 }\\ / o %}g <GS SE
5 - ! » . 9 cla. || o 3
) o CclLG. | -4 0 &= Lj 3‘:{” 3T 2'-e)" 1 %-g’ 0
1 " - (l
S ALl BONUS i &W N . ] g O |— M g
[\) I v ' il o v b
0 [T ey woe (O )il o Pl aRse
L S Y L . o |3 AZE=
_ | N B - A N - & S
S — < I I N i 0
F-T-1 N : ’*;’r‘ : ﬁ ‘\\//‘ “J ' [ = ® v 0« l/ ’
| ! R L J [l =N ' [V , Y 725N | AV | USRI | S K . % = .
! N § o M P AR 2'-8 = o ~ ¥} ® 3
| N o Lo 0 iy c 0
— 1 —r — = 3
U R 2 @ ! worow . 3 z 3 ~
Lk N ‘ o i e e e e b 37
foJ "19 9 CclLG. Top, — 14'-20 1 L2100 L3 2k 3-sr L 3l 3% BN 5'-1% 5'-% 3 IE =
| ° 1 1 M = Y =
_ 5@ \:/Z%lu 24 i i} £B
: M - i ol legl <
I77 — - Bl 2e
T 1| = 9 cla. 2 gl [55] @ O
@ IR 5 - 8] I8e] @ =
WET BAR OPT. ) 1Y 55
= @ - o al Y O =
1/8"=1-@" (1IXI1) /4'=1'-@" (22X34) - — _UT S\ D55y s || 3 e 2o 3 % 3 ]
- — - [0}
= “ . ¥ = i pdl =
- o o S
1Y BRI M ‘ : x| o8] e
™MB.2 o e ' CLG. ! B.ll }: K E 52 w
9 cla. —% o ] ‘ g cLe ], / ;v fHosa &
12'-ek% D 21" &' -1 L Bhd Q " el oo
- 2 : i o 51 1l S
™ i} %J/Z“ | :‘ AN 0 0 U@
@ 3 e JIER |8 < S| IER
3 MSUITE 2 o - ‘ —=F =g f]
| " = =
» ;‘Q Q' CLG. - ﬂL 1'-@ o B %g L
;“t N M §| g S e = @
b © - & 2121 « mg =z
= Q' CLG . . Jf—, . ) w 29 = | Z
_ — ~t H = gg w oc
~ 7“ 7| S M 3
3 T 0 o il el <1 O
GENERAL NOTES < ) g|Wiss Ol o
© 1322 ‘ ‘ | | % @ g @ D
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL oA N N 221 < | O
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. — IR EY \ i et R A Li<<|od w | <
T T T 1 @

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION N o ! Lo “\ . % Lé 0| @
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS N w P ] St N A --- 9 a o <
ONLT. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS o R B S Ittt Mttt Ittt it - 3+ 210155 o
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO slepls
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. e 4 = [ 56ﬂ9

2-12' 21" 2-12" 212" 510158

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS ol<|3
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 36" 5-8' 52" 2'-g' Ek 512" 5100’ 5-g' 3.8 e'-o)' 42" olec g§ DATE  @4-15-2]

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS 1404 17'-75" 15'-2)4" PIR) %; < é” SCALE AS NOTED
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2 olfs

e -2 S 8“ 0 DRAWN RDC

¥lo] =
o[S| 2
9 ol e
=] &
21018
0

o

0440

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) SHEETS




GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 8OLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ —— - — - - —— - 1 Per 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.
CEILINGS -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PsF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmommmmmmmms 20 PSF FEC Reve4
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R305
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE - - - - e e 3 Do | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRALS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
CEILINGS  --------=------ 3 PSF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | s1aire CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmemmme 20 PSE PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3ll18)
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN.
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--——-—————— 4@ PSF | HANDRAL HEIGHT 34" MN. TO 38'MAX.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.
WITHOUT STORAGE: ————mmm—— = 1@ PSF
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.-
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
W/LIMITED STORAGE: . 20 PSF FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
SLEEPING ROOM: i 42 PeF FLIGHT, HANDRAL ENDS SHALL BE RETURIED OR SHall
SLEEPING ROOM:  —------mo o 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —=--—---------- 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
BALCONIES: - -----—-ommmoo o 4@ PSF THE HANDRALL.
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
. RISK CATEGORY ~ -=——-—---- I

l.
2
3
4. BUILDING TYPE:
5

. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ --=----------=- B

777777777777 v B

. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- )8, INCLUDED

INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

T} —APPLIANCE
e

L ek

WET BAR OFT.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

l78"=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X24)

[+]212 ]

NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE
THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44™IN.
AFF.- R3l02 - FBCR (2023)

J IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN
24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE
MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 212.2
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NET CLEAR OPNG.

HEIGHT 33 172" X NET

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
30" =
0915 SGFT

60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4" W.

wpw SIZE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 571 &QFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
SHALL BE 20"

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
BE- 5 5GFT

178"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PsF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmommmmmmmms 20 PSF FEC Reve4
PER FBC R301- TABLE R30I5
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE - - - - e e 3 Do | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRALLS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
CEILINGS  --------=------ 3 PSF | GUARDRAILL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmemmme 20 PSE PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3ll18)
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN.
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--——-—————— 4@ PSF | HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MN. TO 38'MAX.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.
WITHOUT STORAGE: ————mmm—— = 1@ PSF
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.-
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
W/LIMITED STORAGE: . 20 PSF FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
gEmNGRoon T prial I e e
SLEEPING ROOM:  —------mo o 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - -—------—-—-— 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
BALCONIES: - -----—-ommmoo o 4@ PSF THE HANDRALL.
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _BQ® PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
. RISK CATEGORY ~ -=——-—---- I

l.
2
3
4. BUILDING TYPE:
5

. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ --=----------=- B

777777777777 v B

. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- )8, INCLUDED

INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

T} —APPLIANCE
e

Ll ek

7

WET BAR OFT.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

l78"=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X24)
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LUGGAGE—" 1] v L
VENT  POST e SHELF - SEE | I© 1]
LUGGAGE | D (EGRESS) pETAL | | @ ﬁ e ML
MSUITE 2 ————|| BRI1 oer- o= {* oL - ‘ = 2
. 1 1] |
‘ S 9 clG DETAIL w [-1225] (D STACK. |
9 claG. N P,L\\ ! SH3050 4X6 PL 2/0X2/@
\ 5 1/4X5 V4 PL g7l ||-Furesoer - PoSt N i FoST CLR FG.
- R FUe@36 SHUR 2050 EG. (] 212 |
4x4 FL. POST | wEMP. GLs. —1283]
POST 4 ENCL. /‘
BEARNG © BEARNG [-1229]
o7 VAL 1e (EGRESS) WALL
_ ***************
i SH3050 1 I ____
| — 171 /N ' " | == ||\
R wore— | 0 S Y
+l22] | A | e
[-1283 |

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE

THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44™IN.

AFF.- R3l02 - FBCR (2223)

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING

OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN

24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE

MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 212.2

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

l/8"=1'-@" (11XI17)

EERO- R2I©.2.|- FBCR22232

NET CLEAR OPNG.

SH305@| HEIGHT 33 172" X NET

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 571 &QFT

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
30" =
0915 SGFT

SH3050

60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4" W.

wpw SIZE

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
SHALL BE 20"

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

BE- 5 5GFT

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE S0LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, $0LID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE << oo e cmmm e 1 Per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025)
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL 12741
PARTITIONS -----—--————-- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN 3050
TOTAL  cmommmmmmmms 20 PSF FEC Reve4 - mommmmmmsmsmmooooees ‘ ; : ! A—
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 (EGRESS) r\wv--- - u o
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF ) n
STRUCTURE -~ - — - - - o 3 Do | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRALLS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS : | 5
CEILINGS -------------- 3 PSF | GUARDRAILL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS | % ! ] % &5)’. REVISIONS BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | stare CONC. LOAD 300 LBS P ] v @ Q g
TOTAL —mmmmmmmmm e m - 20 PSF PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I18) BRI LUGGAGE —{" | 2z ;J) Y -
‘ g,
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" M, ¥ cLG SHELF - SEE ‘ < N PIGEE
: : DETAL (S E: Clos| s
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------~ 4@ PSF | HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN TO 28'MAX. N\ [-1274] 41225 [~[225] 31/2'%5 114" PgL. C] ¥y G
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. 3 1/2'X5 1/4' PSL: SH3250 slizbso SH3050 POST SHID30 22 mﬁ §
WITHOUT STORAGE: e 1© PSF POST o —{ Ot ]
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I.162.- A T m %) Vg ]
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS o EU-TUB/ OPT. 31/2'X7" PSL: (EGRESS) i @ H H A Y= E 3
. e FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT ! £ H
WLIMITED STORAGE: 20 PSF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A FUe036 SHIR W/ PoST |z N\ ﬁ (\F;u) @ %9 ..E i
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE TEMP. GLS. ENCL. IR __o A <[o* HE: ]
Sl EEPING ROOM: - 4@ PSF FLIGHT, HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL T 54 T\ /} IR ao aclds L L _EE-
TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. N ¥ 5 \ by
SLEEPNG ROOM:  —----o-om - 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT 10 A WALL SHALL HAVE A S$PACE T / i P N LUGGAGE— | S Lela | 1 i < ° ol w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - -—------—-—-— 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND 2 FU L-9tetke: SHELF - SEE L0 L . L= o oF T
BALCONIES:  —----------ooo- 40 PSF THE HANDRAL ol | @ DETAL Ty 552 2 g
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - _ _50@ PSF +]<s3 ,’D ] \ FU6036 SHUR. T % S BE 3
ROCF LIVE LOADS S-S @ W TEMP. GLS. o8 €43 8
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) . | BRI3 ENCL. s3] r2a ﬁg)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA ($Q. FT.) NV - -9 9 ClLG. - N s 1 6% RS
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER H © 3l E o8| z@sLg
N 0 o o O c g
ROCF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 o Al iy g & z 8 g
212 < 4:12 20 P 2 i T 17 bl & 1] col BE84a5
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12 BRS — X =) | BRI2 < «@idom
>12:12 12 12 12 - ‘ sele T el 9 clG o
TG eeace | LS | i - 3 H i
AN e
WIND INFORMATION GHELF - SRE D BONUS v L 1 3 g-i s
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING Nl S[T] 8 DETAIL s o ClaG. © [ oh éﬁfﬁﬁﬁs& 9 23 0
RESIDENTAIL CODE SIS [ FULL HGT. TEMP " J ! 2/6 DETAIL N I D] U_'= =
. . 1| F—— -
l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH S| 8 GLS. ENCL W/ 2/6 ‘ ) FU-TUB/ OPT.— 1w /] 2 3®
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ -—————--- I T}, —APPLIANCE 1 - DR [ | Ao Fo036 SHIR. | & ! 7 RI5H, v 0% w
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ~=-----mmmmm - B I#],  SPACE = , : 147 UET BAR 42'H. WALL W/ Ixe wTEMP Gl XS TR T . u 55
4. BULDING TYPE: —----mmmmmmm v B L1 L enk s |/ R | CAP. ENCL. S of |58
= D 4 i LUGGAGE a ] 035
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED b H\(OPT ) GRASP. CODE . SIS 2 0> %)
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& (3 ] ’ HANDRAIL % SHELF - SEE I < 2 7]
COEFFICIENT: T - © Y DETAIL gl | 25 L
E E | T T ~ ) ||| = S =
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN | B L S = z -
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: ‘ e il Ry e ~ o I O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA J F/ Eﬁ‘TUB/ g:’&- N 3 w/bfg;:@g < BRIl B S Z
= XXX ]RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I - 6036 SHIR semtedean Nt || S - " Sy -
wEMeGls |INEy, . ENCL. v ¥ clG ol RS =
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON ENCL Fur<” o ({2 : 3 gs
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE ’ - S = 93
WIND SPEED. WET BAR OFT. — I /{ © 3 20 153 %
I/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) AN | HI L AL FU-TUB/ OFT. o < <
GENERAL NOTES R N IR = 6036 SHUR 5 3 o8 _1
B i “1 3 o
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER _ \ i W/ TEMP. GLS. 1 RE:
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. NEEIES LUGGAGE 1L 2e]] BRI ENCL. W ¥ 99 oc
QN S ||| ¥ SHELF - SEE - T ] —— S 20 O
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROCF. coEE DETALL ' 3 clG ' Hke 1 Moy o B
ko) i 3 ‘ | o~ al A1 I : N T C o ©
| =L a2y o5 = [= Y J
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR DRYER 4X& PL. ] Lucaice 17 128y L] x 5 kS
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE. VENT  POST - SHELF - SEE e v Tl R 3 1/2'%7' PSL. e Y (1
Rl Luaace— | & (EGRESS) pETAL | | @ t T post BN EE
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS!I CONSTRUCTION MSUITE 2 o =\ BR1 SUELF - SEE ! ] L 2 25
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS : ST g CLG DETAIL ! ~1225] a1 5 5<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS g cla ' 3121 PSL.| ! SH2050 CLRFG a 0 w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO D \_ FU-TUB/ OFT. POST : "' o 18] =] O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, \ 5 1/4X5 1/4 PSL, B FU6036 SHUR N -/ [+]212 ] S <0l = | =
3 1/2'%5 POST o CLG]| ) TEMP. GLs,  4X6 PL: 2050 FG. [-1283 ] W =3 = | F
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 114" PSL. ALTT el PosT N " s<l @O | o
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS POST BEARING © ’ BEARNG [-1229 ] % 32 << | O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. WALL i/e (EGRESS) WALL o|wl2s O
] Fal 1S O
e. [[IIIIIII]] DPENCTES conc. BLOCK i -1225] 7 | I a7n, -4 [T HEES Q| @
WALL HaT. » N/A | SH2050 He— B <C %
‘ \
| e e (R N S 5 27 S e x oc s m
> DENOTES CONC. BLOCK i lslcs] 0|
A7 B NA e Tmere= e 10z <
******************************** z2lo|53 o-
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR bl <
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS | Bles 5619
3 T 0
Il
. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C' 21|38
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO NOTE: — —— o[ CC o S|PATE  24-5-21
MASONRYT INTEREACES e 1/8"=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) <t xS
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE EERO- R3I02]- FBCRIO23 o | | cars AenomeR
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 571 8QFT a ©f o [oraw RDC
FER CODE: M 13071 - MI3212 AFF.- R3102 - FBCR (2023) SH3050| HEIGHT 33 12" X NET NOTE: EE COLOR SHEET FOR ol 5| &
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHA JoB sel2
1@, ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT e INDUWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING CLEAR OFNG.upTH | T2 THEE M‘LN'ENEET CE%REOC;’NG,DLUIDETHSD\MESNS\éh BE INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT g 8 2
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 5915 SCET SHALL BE 20", REQUIREMENTS 9~ | & SHEET
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12' FINISHED GRADE 60 15 X 35 374 U | LILNET CLEAR OPMG FOR GRADE-FLOOR | | 5 6 §105C.0
9-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SH3050 : : : 0 0 .
S0 MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 312.2 Wpw 8IZE BE- 5 5QFT Aol SHEETS




EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
&TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AlW R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R723.7.21 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
|Al R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

5

28'

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK

EY

28

SMOOTH FINISH —— — — TYPE VENTS
— — — — — —— X HARDIE TRIM
o EL.22-8%' /PLT.HGT. — — — — — — — — EL22-8% PLLUGT. o
- EL 20-0%' /HDR. HGT. % EL 21-0%' MDRMGT. o
— — y
X HARDIE TRIM ——— Hi7Za V 4 a il 7
X4 SMOOTH FINISH = = - Y _—— IX4 HARDIE TRIM
BAND —— 7 |H V4 7 IH 7 ——
DEC. FLAT STONE ——— | . T I TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
2
X8 HARDIE TRIM ——_ | & \ — - 4E TYPE VENTS
o EL.13-8%' /D FF | | — EL.14-0" /PLT. HGT. o L EL B84 NDFE g
L, EL 2'-@' /PLT. HGT. < [ T == — ——  EL.1'-0' /PLT. HaT. -
¢ = F— —| N4
L L — FOAM KEYSTONE | —
L = | ‘ —— ———— — EL. 10'-0" /PLT. HGT(GAR) 4
4 EL.9'-0"' /HDR HGT. f / EL. 9'-@' /HDR. HGT. Y
< &
Y V7 Y ] ] V7
7% Z %
Arar = — 7 ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ | ——Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND o
| ﬁ i a H H H U GAR. DOOR
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND — ] a ilg ]
7\ # || 7 4] S V | | Tt I
- . %
i . o
4 EL 00" FIN.FLR / N u ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ EL. 0'-0' FIN.FLR &
b — N N d
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
EINI&H IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "A
1/8'=1-@" (IX[T) 1/4'=1'-0" (22X34)
o TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
—+ TYPE VENTS
o EL.22-8%' /PLTHGT. EL 22-8% PLLUGT. o
@ EL.21-0%' /HDR. HGT. EL21-0% HDR.HGT.
X4 HARDIE TRIM —— X4 HARDIE TRIM
4'%8' HARDIE —— ] 48 HARDIE
PANELS- SMOOTH PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH \ FINISH
X8 HARDIE TRIM
@ EL.1B-8%' /ND. FF / EL. 13'-8%" /ND. FF. "
o EL 20" /FLT. HT. = - 7 | EL. 2'-@' /PLT. HGT. é
L
. EL. 9'-0' /HDR HGT. EL. 9'-0' /HDR HGT.
\ %
L EL. 20" FIN.FLR / \ EL. @'-2" FIN. FLR -
¢ %

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AlW R123.11 OF THE
&TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R12272 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1237.21 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
|Al R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. 'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

28'.5"

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK

28'.5

SMOOTH FINISH — — — — = — 13 TYPE VENTS
— — — — — — X HARDIE TRIM
o EL.22-8%' /PLT. HGT. — — — — — — ————— — EL 22-8%' PLTHGL. o
@ EL.21-0%' MDR LGT. % EL 21-0%' MDRMGT. o
— — — y
X HARDIE TRIM ——— Hi7Za V 4 | 7 | 7
X4 SMOOTH FINISH = = = - Y X4 HARDIE TRIM
BAND \§ % | % | % | /
DEC. FLAT STONE ———_| - . T . TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
2
Ix8 HARDIE TRM ——_ | & I = o I ﬁ TYPE VENTS
o EL.12-8%' /D FF | | — EL.14-0" /PLT. HGT. o L 3 EL B84 NDFE o
L, EL 2'-0' /PLT. HGT. < [ T — — ——  EL.1'-0' /PLT. HaT. -
¢ = 7— — N4
\ r‘l’Jﬁ FOAM KEYSTONE | —
L | o 1 — —— — EL 100" /PLT HGT(GAR) ¢
., EL.9'-0' HDR HGT. ‘ ! EL. 9-0' /HDR HGT. e
< %
7 |\ 7 || 7 ] ] Vi 7\ 7 | 7 Vi
o K2 50
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND — M P il
7\ 7 | 7 ] 8| ||| Va 72\ 7 || 7 4
Y n
4 EL.©-0' FIN.FLR / N u EL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR “
b — N N4
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
EINISH IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "A
0 TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
—F TYPE VENTS
o EL.22-8%' /PLT. HGT. EL 22-8%' PLTHGL. o
@ EL.21-0%' /HDR. HGT. EL21-0% MDRMGT. o
X4 HARDIE TRIM —— X4 HARDIE TRIM
4'x8' HARDIE —— [ 48 HARDIE
PANELS- SMOOTH PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH FINISH
X8 HARDIE TRIM
& EL. 13'-8%" /IND. FF. / EL. 13'-8%" /IND. FF. “
P N4
o EL. 20" /FLT. HT. = - 7 | EL. 2'-@' /PLT. HGT. é
L
4 EL. 9'-0' /HDR HGT. EL. 9'-2' /HDR HGT. “
@ %
4 EL. 22" FN.FLR / \ EL. @'-2" FIN. FLR "
A% N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1@3.7] OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123.12.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AW R123.1.3 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. "ZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

4'xg' HARDIE PANELS-

285

SMOOTH FINISH

TILE ROOCF W/ CLOAK

28'-5%"

— — 12 TYPE VENTS
— — — — ——— _ 3
—— — — — — —— = X HARDIE TRIM
— =i —= — —
— ‘ ——
o EL.22-8%" /PLT. HGT. — e —— — — EL 22-8%' PLTHGT. o
y 2
o EL.20-0%' MDR. HaT. g / T EL.21-0% MDR HGT. g
Y 7 74
X HARDIE TRIM ——— AW Vi Z 2\ 7 |7 7
x4 HARDIE TRIM
2\ 7 7 g\ 7 |7 Va
X4 HARDIE TRIM ——— V4 | S
1]l L TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK
X8 HARDIE TRIM —— LT TYPE VENTS
4 EL. 13'-8%' /2ND. FF, EL. W-4" /LT HGT. o 2 EL. [3'-8%' /IND. FF. "
hil ‘ — — 4 y —] A4
o EL. 10" LT HaT. \ \ — —— — — — ——— __EL1-0' PLLHGL é
E = — — EL. 10'-0' /PLT. HGT(GAR) &
4 EL. 9'-0' /HDR. HGT. L —7 [ EL. 9'-@' /HDR. HGT. Y
@ A d
AW Vi Vi ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ ¥ X4 SMOOTH EIN. BAND
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND — . H @ @ ﬁ
S|AW AV V. | | 1yl |
| | Il |3
oy
L EL.0-0' FN.FLR / ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ EL. ©'-0' FIN.FLR. -
b N N d
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] I
FRONT ELEVATION "B
1/8'=1'-@" (IXI1) VA'=1-0" (22X34)
0 TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK
—F TYPE VENTS
@ EL.22-8%" /PLT. HGT. EL 22-8%' PLTHGT. o
@ EL.21-0%' DR HGT. EL21-0% HDR.HGT. o
X4 HARDIE TRIM —— X4 HARDIE TRIM
4'x8' HARDIE —— [ L ———— 4'x8' HARDIE
PANELS- SMOOTH PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH \ FINISH
X8 HARDIE TRIM
4 EL. 13'-8%' /2ND. FF. / EL. [3'-8%" /IND. FF. -
@ %
L EL.12'-0' /PLT. HaT. P - 7 | EL. 12'-0' /PLT. HGT. “
¢ f ] Ad
 EL.9-0' /HDR HGT. EL. 9'-0' /HDR. HGT.
\ %
L EL.0-0" FN.FLR. / EL.0'-0' FIN.FLR. N
® %
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P28o11

9.) ALL EQUIFMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED A8 FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT@-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT®-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
21p-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
¥y 48 RMX TO RNG.
u 1 4:" 1©/3 TO DRYER
:# 1@/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY fA/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CoO. 5 AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
7 INTERSTSTEM BONDING
\TERM\NATION
BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NE.C. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those juriedictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod Is not required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL L

I
()

END

SINGLE POLE SUWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET lI2-115 INTERCOM
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OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.
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ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.
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CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT, FLOODS
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LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE F"“ INSIDE PANEL E[ 7777777777777777777777
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT ’ !_(“ 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABCI H 1 ~*12/3 TO DRYER }
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR " 1@ 1O WH :
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT ST SECONDARY L AC E AMTBD. i
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT / o~ |4 FOR LIGHT |
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTIiLITY co. AND PUWR !
SECTION M35 QZEE‘LO’Q |
3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE l\ | LIS | revsions [ er
o A4 — &
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED v NTERS*?E: BONDING D|ad
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINA =188
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND %4 BARE COOPER UIRE TO =|vs g,
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION, FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020 Q Plags
NEC. 25052(AX3) % N 3
4 1AW NEC 2020- 210.2-ALL 154 OR 204, 20V Y e
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM 09 m%;
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE NOTE% | AN'T:AT LALS AND INSTALLATIONS O 0% &3
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING BHALL COMPLY U At (AL E SROVIBIONS OF THE ) ‘L“(Ll ol
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25852(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL O|25|mmEi
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. \/~ ]
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS < v BB
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE [15050¢4x3) Concrete-Encased Electrooe (K
, . 5
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be < 0L E §
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft. O_|SE § ®
5.) |AWNEC 2020- 420.12, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V long. ® 8 o 5 8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or 0 c S "’,§8
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. 03 = ggo |
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are two types of concrete-encased o 2P s
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: () steel reinforcing bars 53] soo gﬁ
or rods uhich are not less than % inch in diameter Q9 ] T N
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 Inches 08| B2 -8
AREA&/‘SHAL%‘ BE INTERCONNECTED, ?HALL BE of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor a’)% g & >T
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- <
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CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL 1. 1 Airect contact with the sarth N o0l .
ALARMS SOUND BPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3  |1o reinforcing rods can be connected with tie oN-Q § Ué '4 L
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: wires, and a single length of rod can be used B ANEL - — 3 o 2
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B as the concrete-encased electrode. BELOU 92 &9 59
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The reinforcing rods camot be SHELVING a) m\Q D_‘
coated with non-conductive material. & g§ U
8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased / 1 e wN
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  |electrode to be connected to the grounding EFACP I "3
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  |electrode system if it is present. P ANEL N £3
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Several states have modified this requirement to ~ %*g:
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2023, say a concrete-encased electrods must 9 o2
8TH ED. P282l1 be used as a grounding electrode j 3?
only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the ! S a =z
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RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. I TIMER 3 4 J
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SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS - =~ Z 50
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e2!1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52
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Jf?sINTERsYsTEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2220
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this reguirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not reqguired.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-El ¢ CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED FPURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 222 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T = 123 To DRYER
P V.

#1272 TO W/H
N SECONDART A/C & A/H TBED.

FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 32 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-5 SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 222 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ F e RMX TO RNG.
H 1 [ 10/3 TO DRYER
o 102 1o wH
([-eEcoNDARY (L A/C & A TED.
FEED BY / 14 FOR LiGHT
UTILITY CO.

AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

J?Qwrgesrsrgm BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 Inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-S5 SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS

+
ON-Q ——
PANEL -
BELOW
SHELVING

FACP /

PANEL

ELECTRICAL L

I
)

ND

RISER DIAGRAM

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET l2-115

INTERCOM

OUT. II2-115, SPLIT WIRED

CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ Use

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

OUT. I12-115, FLR. MOUNT.

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

THERMOSTAT

E B[ | E[ogmlofofo]e|o[o|6[s]e]s |-

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH

TR Rl = [l

ELEC. POWER METER

FACP

LEGEND

CONTROL PANEL

FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

PEND ANT —<—

)

.

066" 042"

AFF. AFF.
GF|

o— _ _ _ wP

FOR'IRRIG:

TIMER

N \ J

AFF. / AFF.

b |

G,gg\ BAFF
we
4@ AMP/DED

CHARGER-

VERIFY LOC. ;

@42

FOR CAR

—~

/

FELECTRICAL PLAN 'B"

1/8'=1'=-@" (NIX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X24)

PARADISO GRANDE

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

S eXpress written permission fro

o
2c
H
=
T H
[ | EEHTE
<
& <3§§
¥ 526
Eg gc)l
2P s
toedn
z%%ig
ox 23
2Es i
Y

Pk

Sdakt
)i

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These
g!

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SEACOAST I
ARADISO GRANDE

o619

DATE @4-15-21

gri
or changed in any mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC
JoB 5612
SHEET

OF SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 [ 10/3 TO DRYER
- 1272 TO WH
([T SECONDARY [ A/C ¢ AHTBD.
FEED BY / “~* 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

J?Qwrgesrsrgm BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 Inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-S5 SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSIDE FPANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT ’ !_(“ 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABCI H 1 f“ 1©/3 TO DRYER]
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR " 1@ 1O WH
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT (T SECONDART L AC E AMTBD.
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT / ,~ " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &TH UTILITY COo. NTERIOR AND PWR
SECTION MI3@51
3\\ PANEL |3
3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 D ;| REVISONS BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED < :‘g Eﬁi;i%: BONDING D)8
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH RN, Z |98
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO =4 2.
FBCR CODE 2023 8TH EDITION, FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2222 m 0 Qf <8
NE.C. 25252(AX3) @ 9 3 % :‘_
4. AW NEC 2020- 210.2-ALL 15A OR 204, 2oV .y mg 3
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLTING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM o 09 s
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE NOTE: NTS. 0% gd
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS A5 23
‘ ' SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE =|v o
RIS, LIVING RS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL O]25| MM
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. < A= s
RECREATION RMS, HALLUAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS =les [ | ]
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 25@B2(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. < 035 8
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be ?2 ?{ 1
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. OL|SE > o
5. |AWNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V iong 28l 3 =_8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or S < v ‘_ZES
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. ﬁg 53( g go [
&.) ALL OQUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are two types of concrete-encased o [ ] &
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars § 3 % uw_,'t: g:‘z
or rods uhich are not less than % inch in diameter a9 g 8 T N
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches [} v 5 E dg
AREA&/‘SHAL%— BE INTERCONNECTED, ?HALL BE of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor iy g B>
WITHIN 1I' TO 2" OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of o 7’ E 8 5 %
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ | onerete, 2| <ESE5E
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that O
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL 1. 1 Airect contact with the sarth N . 5 .
ALARMS SOUND BPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3 The reinforcing rode can be conmnected uith tie oN-Q 9 O'c '4 g
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: wires, and a single length of rod can be used PANEL - (0] 09 o)
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O~ SC9120B as the concrete-encased electrode. BELOW 92 ,C“% =Y
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581. C/O 21006377-N The reinforcing rode camot be ol 158 AN
B . . SHELVING w Q2 b_'
coated uwith non-conductive material. 5 Te
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased / ¥ NS wN
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  |electrode to be conmnected to the grounding FACP § §3
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR electrode system if it is present. PANEL © %E
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Several states have modlified this requirement to a 05
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223, say a concrete-encased electrode must 4 0 i
8TH ED. P28011 be used as a grounding electrode () 3 i
only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the 066" @40 g S a =z
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING footings or foundations have lbeen poured before AFF. AFF. & = <
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO the electrical contractor arrives at the site, GFl a P
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION  land a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a I Oo— wP E; 2S |
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S grounding electrode, then a grounding connection - - ”_{i gig, [
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION to thereinforcing rod s not required. FOR'IRRIG: ) 5% ]
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. ) TIMER 3 84
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL \ 9 oy S
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS L b Z 5O
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM 2 N | a 56 S ac
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER CONTROL PANEL - 32 ZONE _ " | o42t ?{ S =
A ~ FF. AFE.
NFTi?D?ES):ZiOELECTQODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN GEMC -FW32CONVIKT WITH (1) SMOKE : / ¥ %g 8
12. f Qo o)
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM F. 2r / o) I 1
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION ¥ e L
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC222@ - ARTICLE ==z [\Rs
210-52 FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON § g%
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CM-EI ¢ 8 3%
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION 8 59
S ©
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I —_—
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE b b e _e* s 2] =] 2
S
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.

PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 8
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSTDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT ’ !_(“ & RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABCI H 1 f“ 1©/3 TO DRYER]
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR * 1oz To WH
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFLACEMENT ST SECONDARY L AC &AM TBD.
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / ,~ " 14 FOR LIGHT ‘ ‘
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTILITY Co. AND PUR i f h d
SECTION MI3@51 INTERIOR H
3\\ PANEL i 1y
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 " W | revsions BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED L\ TINTERSTSTEM BONDING -1 “ Oad
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION Z|8%
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER UIRE TO OPT. RECESS =|o: o
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2222 LIGUTS AT n 0 of e§
( m S5
NE.C. 25252(AX3) BR. 9 @ 0% e
4.) AW NEC 2020- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 2oV ’ Y of
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM 09 m§§
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE NOTE: NTS. - — ‘ = @) 0% &3
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING R e R A L oNe oF ThE ‘ @ AT v) ;wlhﬁ 1s8
RIS, LIVING RS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL 1 i Dles 1 H 3325
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY. ‘ NS Tl LYY
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS f\ - _ /[i ] I é ® .§ $Ei
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE P —_— ‘ N
250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. \ /i | I \ 0
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be N H w l \ | \ :L/ N < N E §
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. N " — : 0o S § P
5. |AWNEC 2020- 42612, ALL 154 AND 20A, 25V long. A l o 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or //O ' ‘: H OFT. RECESS -~ g S ‘Dgg
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. - ,\y‘j \ LIGHTS AT / D/ 0 98,
&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are two types of concrete-encased BR. 12 o E 2¢§ o &
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars E ‘% % v o g ')
ds uhich a t less than %inch in diamet i L
1) SMOKE ALARIS SHALL BE N ALL SLEERING [ j0an Sieh 2re not less than Kinch i clameter S ofl 288k
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor LIgHTS AT 3 (7] & § ‘g\:
WITHIN I' TO 3" OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of - ! BR. 12 - = E 8 5 %
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ | onerete, R ‘ - 0>g<2
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that OFT. RECESS H\ / \ 5 <wmwon
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |1 11 Airect contact with the sarth | LIGHTS AT S
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R3143 |1, rcinforcing rods can be comected with tie BR. & NN '4 ]
¢ R3l44. MODEL® TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |y res and a single length of rod can be used ne =
i I
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B as the concrete-encased electrode. — © g ~ - - % o
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The reinforciha rods camot be e D_:S I

coated with non-gonductive material.
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 250 BOréquires 8 concrete-encased

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE |electrode to be :‘cnnected to the grounding

L
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR |electrode s stem |if it is present.
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Several sta éiha?e modlified this requirement to
w;teﬁncased electrode must fl
é—ét&)undmg electrode

VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, say a concr
eTH ED. P282l1.1 be used a

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and desi

=

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the .:”
9.0 ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING footings or |foundations have lbeen poured before V (R
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO the electricgl contractor arrives at the site, Q
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION  land a reinfdrcing tod s not available for use as a ! —J
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 15 [grounding %cle, then a groundling connection OFT. RECESS <C
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION to thereinforcing rod s not required. LIGHTS AT ( Q
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. BRIl E
|@ )THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH \
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS @ Hz MOQE TF‘AN “2 D:I
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 SMOKE AL AQMS OQ CAQSON ,,,,,,,,,,, D\ /E 8
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER ? ~_ -
NFPATO-NEC 2020 MONOXIDE ALARM I
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN | COMBINATION ARE \ ! W
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) | [ G / oc
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN INSTALLED IN THE HOME ) ( 3 i L
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2020 - ARTICLE CRIME PREVENTION WILL ) ,OFT. RECESS, | Ny a_
21@-52 [ LIGHTS AT ! 1IN

PULL A SEPARATE FIRE | == 10 | Hia o

I I
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM \ / / | | i
OPT. RECESS OFT. RECESS ‘ T
WILL BE MONITORED | P, RECES ( e ar |
MBR 3 BrR 1 :
| \
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SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll2-1I5

SERor — I—=I

T
OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES :
|

-
v’/x} D\_/}’

SEACOAST i
ARADISO GRANDE

OUT. lI@-115, W/ Use SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE

ALARM W/INTEGRATED
OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

()
SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON 5 6ﬂ 9

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

DATE 24-15-21

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

SCALE AS NOTED

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL
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LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.
LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

ELECTRICAL PANEL
CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

DRAUN RDC
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LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX SHEET
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T = 123 To DRYER
P V.

#1272 TO W/H

N SECONDART A/C & A/H TBED.
FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL

CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 32 ZONE

GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE

DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM

CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION

FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON

MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION

FIREWOLF FW2-5 SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE

MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 222 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

RISER DIAGRAM

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

FACP

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED
OUT. 112-115, W/ USB
OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CHIMES

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

'

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT CoMBO

EGEND

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

CONTROL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

ANNUNCIATOR

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

iE@E@EDQOO®®®o®&Q

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH

[118|B[elEl] [ [olelo|2l| = (&]afala

ELEC. POWER METER

SMOKE DETECTOR

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN "A"

178'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X324)

PARADISO GRANDE

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e2!1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H ' :; * /3 TO DRYER]
* 122 TO WH
([ SECONDARY A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CoO. |75 AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2220
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

Jf?sINTERsYsTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this reguirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not reqguired.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED FPURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 222 CODE REQUIREMENTS

CLG. OUT.
FIELD
VERIFY LOC.

o' B

AFF.5

P

7/

DIMMER
~—g
TO~
STAIR -
Lre. || St /\ .
g >
[N] N
[0}
j SN
& AFF.

g
2

N
o

AFF.

ELECTRICAL L

i
)

END

RISER DIAGRAM

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TVv/CABLE

THREE WAT SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
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OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.
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ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

‘

OUT. 11@-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LEGEND

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.
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' FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP UP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSTDE PANEL i f h d
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY ’ -t & RMX TO RNG., L H
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1@] ABCI H ' * |©/3 TO DRYER ¥
4 172 TO WM h
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR AA/C 4 AMT
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT T SECONDARY ., BD.
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT / " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH UTILITY CO. AND PWR =L
SECTION M35 INTERIOR
3\\ PANEL 5
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 W ;| revsions BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED T\ TINTERSYSTEM BONDING — ® g e @ = — Olod
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION ! B = b
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION MIe@2 OF THE BEOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO ‘ AN 0t g,
FBCR CODE 2023 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2220 & ! - I <L|8of =
NEC. 25052(AX3) w T— -2 % O g
4. AW NEC 2020- 210.2-ALL 15A OR 204, 2oV ~ _ - | Y, Y of
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM T T 7J | L 0y m§§
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE NOTE: NTS. Olvt g3
: ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS () () s 8
AFCT PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ! / ] L1 i}
RS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25852(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL OleS\mmE i
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. o £
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS - Ll|wo | | EBReE
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 250 B52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. | / \ m %.9
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be / CLG. OUT. K oo E 6; E §
horizontal tical and must be at least 20 ft. / SEl S
5) 1AW NEC 2020- 4062, ALL I5A AND 204, 25y |/ 2CMe O Ve, angimuet Be 2t fede TEel Loc oo By & AFF. 22l 3 2 8
EE(S:\ES:;Q?LES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or ( | ’ AFF.S g% v ‘Q§n
. vertical and must be at least 20 ft. | . o0l T, 9
&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, Trete are tuo types of conerete-encassd N “z| £2874
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFC electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars A / :‘%’5 % ;;% g 3
ds which t less than %inch in di - 9 WgoR
1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING or rodis uhich are not less than Y:inch in diameter Jp— as 2 % i)
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches = —= 02 -
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE . o0l pEESY
. X ; of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor 3 g =]
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of DIMMER k) EO K] %
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ | onerete 9 2u1 -% Sk
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE The steel reinforei a L be In a location that <
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL | o e 1S e Mo T e & ocation e m 7777777777777777777777 %i,
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3 The reinforcing rods can be connécted with tie I 6 %.g ‘lﬁ
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: wires, and a single length of rod can be used e 3 U.% 2
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC91208 as the concrete-encased electrode. TOA| Q ,C“ﬁ O
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The reinforcing rods camot be sTAR [Ng#T N 50 Q_"-'-’ I
coated with non-conductive material. LTS has w T 5 U
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased ‘ 7 ) ~ E %E w)
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  slectrode to be comected to the grounding /"‘ ' h ] e
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  [electrodle sgstem If it is present. ~ = ¢, 0 3
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Several states have modified this requirement to [ s N o S
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2023, say & concrete-ancased electrodie must Y & T T~ L& 0 a3 Z,
8TH ED. F28011 be used as a grounding electrode L2 = :I 2 <
onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the T STAIR . A AFF. S g ] -:”
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING footings or foundations have been poured before \ T Ne £ LTs. &2 5 = Q o
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO the electrical contractor arrives at the site, / ¥ Fesoaresa | X2|| _ AFF. S a =7
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE 8OURCE OF IGNITION |and a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a i D g || /) = ® o< |
IS MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S |grounding electrode, then a grounding connection AR g N i 1o <
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION to thereinforcing rod Is not required. J/ NN LS o5 @
RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. b ) 9 N ~
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL 2}2 ‘ =< w j H / ; 8% E
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS ‘ e p <
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM AF | ! i }-L;\g a3 E% O
| _ | 3 |
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER CONTROL PANEL - 32 ZONE ; ; o o &l 0% %
- | o < N
NZTi?DT"ﬁZ:ZT_OELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN GEMC -FWS2CONVIKT WITH (1) SMOKE | | F s 2 ‘C“; w
: I — Q
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM g l — a Bo oc
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION ) u i N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2220 - ARTICLE i R oo
210-52 FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON % VER o_
" VX))
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CM-EI ¢ - 8 35 )
~ @
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION - 7 5| [s8
FIREWOLF FW2-& SHALL BE Y () sl gy w
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, w [\ B
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE r = o £ 0l = %
I \‘ 7777777777777777 :E
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND e e [ H—— ¢ B3 5| =
[ppmp— " | | | 8 C oc
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS . T 1 ol (B = | &
| 1 r 5 [ <
[
ELECTIRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM ! 1 1 1 elwlgs] O | o
$ |SINGLE POLE sWiTCH & JouTLET, TvicABLE e ] £ @) o5 O D)
%, |THREE wAY switcH « |ouTLET, PHONE z =z é’ d << | O
5 [ouTLET 2-1I5 0 [INTERCOM FACP E é a% [N] %
S |out. llp-115, SPLIT WRED m  |CHIMES e ? -8 (@)
© |ouT. 015, W/ UsB CFORE DETECTOR/GIORE FAAP UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C 9 G § 2 E
P T T N [ALAR WINTEGRATED A 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) V/4'=1-@" (22X34) a @) 55
© |ouT. lo-1E, FLR. MOUNT. T |CARBON MONOXIDE - ) vy 567}9
® |SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H |PusH BUTTON ! g @ § Q
O [LigHT FixT, cLa. MTD. © |ExHAueT FAN L EGEND N é Scloae  oamoa
-OH |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. @ [Ex FANALIGHT corBo — ; < l¢s
O |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED © |pisPosaL ! FACP| |CONTROL PANEL % on (f 5 SCALE AS NOTED
[E] |LiGHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL Al ~
O w [PRAN RDC
[<F|LiGhT FixT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, PREWIRE @) FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR 2 S] &
pb—0—=(]LED LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL ) py——— #1O| = |2 5612
3
L0 [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX u © g;?go;’ oXIDE 51© ol =
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT BT | THERMOSTAT pfz El
4P |LiGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP Bd |DISCONNECT SWITCH @ SMOKE DETECTOR $ O S ﬂ@@@
5 [ELEC. POWER METER 4 ) ) 2 SHEETS
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TRUSS NOTE: — || 2| £2842
FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS DESIGN DRAUNGS - < 14 X 4 > M (lE 5ol SgeEa
SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH o3 = [ B3R5
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED ¢ | | o ™ .. Mk 0d 32e -8
SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER NTHE | | | g = 1K B R 2 5%
STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWNGS MUST Fo3 ik ol e E ] g E
BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT l l ¢Q «mdox
OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD TF03 | | e
PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS o) o |iE T Y Qa
DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH = I¥ 8l [oc|—s b
THE SHIPMENT OF TRUSSES DELIVERED TO Fo3 ! ! 9 02 % O
THE JOBSITE. & e —4|| N 53 D_".:SI
FO3 = =l a S b_'
o Y - m 2
N w2 L] E) © E %,L: m
NOTES S \p4 FO3 . " u i N6 ¥ y ;g
Lig Q @ G <
L. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG &= T 1A-A a Jo %-g
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. s VI M N E 0
I Il 0 2
t e 4 1 g
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG F03 —5 ———| F16 < z S g
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | ! ‘ , g £5 —
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND F03_ R ﬁl ol g5
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING 1 R 4 I o 8
AND SHEET METAL AS50C. STANDARDS F03 —| F17 A 5%
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY . 8 &0 >
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH s BEH 2 05 <
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA Fo3 N 2 5o ~
RESIDENTIAL CODE. = . = 2 =5 )
; 59
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, o F03 e e - § sl @
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS = = 8 0 -
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. F03 i F18 ' El [le0 E
[N | -
| I ul i C O
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- 1 = BED : w o)
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL "~ N R & e
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE B ! & oS
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE Fo3 —f Dl - (2) o oo
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR = E — S I
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS F03 T [ F19 # 3 < 8
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF T L/ R = 9%
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, ; 7 2 a ED w
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN o FO8 (4)/’ g (4} (4 }1 5 8ol = | O
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1. ( = e 29 — Z
FO3 ] | I N <
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S i S HEENGY! A N . v 85| @ |
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ o3 ; = 5 = | N w el < | O
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. @ ik ANy : - Gy sl O | o
- N - |t = , 5] T | O I N S D3 z iy
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE Fo3 T yjjz. Lk i 7 % g0 2 o
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, B —1—F 5~ =~y HO08-B i l eE SN [V TV | TV (VI TV} o] (Y8 i <%ﬁ &)
8TH EDITION R9®5.3.3. FOT LB N e EE N R slaclos LU é
Underlagment materials required to 8 Mmoo A),;/ HO8® ! | ¥ i /b_\ = f= = > S S ¥ 1@ ig @ <
comply with ASTM D226, DIQT@, D486 l D4 d N F )/ SN - S 1 S| = = S| = S = | = S (2 e =) “ ) 0 o o
and D657 shall bear a label indlicating Y @ﬁl -t -4 --R g 3 lg 138 g I3 g I8 g I3 ® |06
compliance to the standard designation 1 1/ SR q"l‘ 2 01A = = = = = = = = = = = § DIF =
and, if applicable, tyoe classification P-Us - IS IS IS NSO 51053 56ﬂ9
indicated in Table R3@5..I. Underlayment f® = SIS IS 156 o< 33
shall be applied and attached in 7 N S B
accordance uwith Table R3D5.11. @ i < Jg
4 <
6. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING MA\ A/’ﬁﬁ Sl on | 5[ ocaLE Ao noTER
SIZES - o P
o O-HAGIN - 1" X 19' HOLE W W 0 8 o |PRAN ReC
9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW 2'-8* g'-8' 20 18-8' 122 ylS| o 5619
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION o 2lo] 8
ASTM Cl492-R90535 TRUSS LATOUT A e0-0 3 | SHEET
@ =3 /N
olol§] TTA.O
TP TP 0 0 °
1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) /4'=1'-@" (22X34) 12 ol SHEETS




29'.g"

1 JOTA

07A
07A

JO7A
JO7A

J07A
Jo7A

JO7A

07A
JO7A
JO7A

JO5A]
JO3A]
JO1A]

P JO7A|

REVISIONS BY

TRUSS NOTE:
FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS DESIGN DRAWNGS

SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED ¢

SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWINGS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT
OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS

DRAUWINGS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH

THE SHIPMENT OF TRUSSES DELIVERED TO
THE JOBSITE.

FO3
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FO3
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L /FO3

FO3

FO3

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2©23) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

B. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,
2TH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T1Q, D486
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

2. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.35
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TRUSS NOTE: o3 5% o 28 g

FLOOR ¢ ROCF TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS . 9, Gf2 Er\‘

SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH =53 f“l% Z#3Lg

THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED ¢ o0l aEE£gT

SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER IN THE I %E° §5

STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWINGS MUST Fo3 0 <G § 5&

BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT o

OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD "Fo3 § o

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS = 5 e w

DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH 03 3 5T 2

THE SHIPMENT OF TRUSSES DELIVERED TO | | Q &9 -_-_,O

THE JOBSITE. o ol 15 A2 E

. FO3 i o e @)
S Sw © 1 e N
N F03 i 8 a3
NOTES N § e 50
. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG o3 3 o [
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 9 s Ry
- m [
! C ©

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG F03 = < Q

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. @ £5 —
o ol

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND O § ks )
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING = w 21 O
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS F03 8 g° >
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 0 08| <«
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH Y Y ]

THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA Fo3 g |28
RESIDENTIAL CODE. = % 3 )
@

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, |0 FO3 < BE %
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS 2 vy oc
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. Fo3 51 kol =

T C
or

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- = ¥ o3
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL - " I\

STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE P S

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE F03 S 35

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR S @,

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS F03 - o 59

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF § = 0%

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, 03 N I 59 %

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N - < oel = 2

ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |. y 23 = | &
F03 £ 08

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S 3 I s 2 %
DRAWUNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4 FO3 il . O E ®)
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. = 2 % 89 o o

z 2L D

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE Fo3 : B RS N P i HIZRY < | ©
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, == 5— I : bl o E e e e e e T H<loy w | =
8TH EDITION R305.33. o_Fot ARG | S 8 I8 13 I8 I8 Y o|CEIES| ¢ | oS
Undlerlagment materials required to ? Aﬂ HOgmA ' | L 6 SRR | I | I N N U | N =_J= = J= J= [= 2 Ot <
comply with ASTM D226, DI90, D4869 4 W 1208 N T (e e el .~ I\ S S S = SN S i N s - 2 271 o
and D&T15T shall bear a label indicating 1 4T : v 0iA e = = = g = = = 2 e 9 3 @) :(E ©
compliance to the standard designation NI | P | P (2N = i @ m,g
and, if applicable, type classification -5 SIS I8 s :‘O 5|0 Eg
indicated in Table RI@5.11. Underlagment fo S ) = S [ SRR 2) o< 3
shall be applied and attached in @ al@C [0 5fpare  o4-15-2
accordance with Table RID5.1. p < [¢$

U @ ¢ |SCALE AS NOTED

& OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING MA\ ,ﬂ/ﬂﬁA\ ﬂﬁ o o i+
SIZES : “\%y W W Ol w [oram RDC
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 13" HOLE ol 8§
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ASTM Cl492-R32535 74 [ s
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TRUSS NOTE: =5 e5| s s
FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS DESIGN DRAUINGS So| O IS

SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH FO3 o Bz ° dg

THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED 4 el aES$Y

SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER IN THE O %Eg 8

STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWNGS MUST Fo3 O «<Gdoak

BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OF

OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD IF03 . Ry A

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS = g ] g

DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH { 03 3 bE 5

THE SHIPMENT OF TRUSSES DELIVERED TO || 9 59 =

THE JOBSITE. a 5. D—b—q

FO3 . u bR
S Sw f‘.“ 1 B ek N
8 D4 = u ;5
NOTES 9 Fo3 g e gg

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG o3 3 % ;rg

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. gi N 3,37
! C ©

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG FO3 z *;%

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. g €9 =
0 2 C

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND S E— y ol )
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING = w g O
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS F03 a o =
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 3 93 <
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH 03 ) .9 ]

THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA a 0 e
RESIDENTIAL CODE. - gl [0 %
<«

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HRA < RE] =
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS [ 28 oc
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. FO3 g 29 =

or
w -

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- o3 I 57
VENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL " 95
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE n 0o
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE FO3 ¥ & ] 3%
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 2 > s
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS F03 - A 0 §<
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF - § 5 Ev w
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, o3 = s B =] O
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N F o0 = | =
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1. — w 22 D@ =

= U}K m
[\)]

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S l % ¥ 32 < | &
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & £03 - R L wlesl O
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. L —— : =9 o4/ ‘ i D3 8l58< S %
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TRUSS NOTE: — ol f2242
FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS . 9.l o@E gﬁ

SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH 03 as z23Lg

THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED ¢ 25| pEEey

SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER IN THE 23] = Egs s

STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWINGS MUsT Fo3 "0 ?uu N&£

BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT g eor

OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD "Fo3 Y o

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS = 5 N Mo
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2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG F03 5 5 g

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. fa £9 =
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3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND Jj EE i 25 )
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING = w 21 O
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS F03 g T° >
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 0 08| <«
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ) Uy ]

THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA Fo3 S LR
RESIDENTIAL CODE. = % S )
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4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, jof TYe < BE] %
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS ¥ Ty oc
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. Fo3 § 3% =
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5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- o Fo3 £ S
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL = " Rt
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REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE FO3 N i 8 3%
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BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS F03 = - 8 59
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OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD "Fo3 . o o .
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TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. B 9 —

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND F03__ Bl OBl 2
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING - u w 21 O
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /50 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,560 SF. = 1187 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(__Nfi__=20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/

TRUSS NOTE:

FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS
SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED 4
SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWINGS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT
OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD
PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS
DRAUWINGS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH
THE SHIPMENT OF TRUSSES DELIVERED TO
THE JOBSITE.

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

B. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO FPRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,
8TH EDITION R3@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D426
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R8@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /50 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,560 SF. = 1187 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(__Ni__=20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/

TRUSS NOTE:

FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS
SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED ¢
SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWINGS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT
OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD
PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS
DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH
THE SHIPMENT OF TRUSSES DELIVERED TO
THE JOBSITE.

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2©23) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

B. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,

2TH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T1Q, D486
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 1.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
L oo g
PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION Re06: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ﬂﬁ\m
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER D4
PORTION (EAVES). \m/y
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/150 OF > =R IR EIEE ELA
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N | |
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TRUSS NOTE: 074 = J JO7A of| & 2:§ g
FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS DESIGN DRAWNGS 57 Sol oiZ Ep

SHALL BE PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH o7A ofl zg3528

THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND SIGNED ¢ 25| pEEey

SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER IN THE Jo74 L _ o7A 23] = Egs s

STATE OF FLORIDA. THESE DRAWNGS MUST Lol 25852

BE SUBMITTED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT JO7A Jo7A &7 °

OFFICIAL AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD s ol -

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. TRUSS § NS Mo

DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH JO7A] I JO7A 3 5T =

THE SHIPMENT OF TRUSSES DELIVERED TO 9 S8 %.:9

THE JOBSITE. JOTA ] JO7A a 60 D_'U_'
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J07A o oA N N

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG N H’ Ml B e

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. [ 9 A =
JO7A { Tom \g;i 3 0% S

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG ) £ sS4 o)

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. To7A 4 N7 fa £9 <
o o2

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND i L V o <C
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING JO7A Jo7A w 29
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS q R
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY = o 3 Q0 @)
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH JO7A JO7A g 0% %)

THE 8TH EDITION (20223) FLORID A o 29 D)
RESIDENTIAL CODE. JO7A Jo7A = Y
| F--o=c [ONL==EENeN =] ﬁ 2 [}:.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, U I < RE]

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS JOTR u Jo7A 8 %0 oc
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. [jr o gl W
C
Jo7 ‘ JO7A " -

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- f\ £ Eo %
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL ol 138 S
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 4074 JO7A N S
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE 4 2 n 8 3%
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR JO7A /5N L ) I DV N 7 i e I~ 1772 > L
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS ) e 0 ESCA o B ‘ e - 8 59
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1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE M3zl __ 1 T 7 1} EEENVIL ’J u,/ ,,,,,,,,,,,, J ? 2121l < | o
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, ﬁ i . = . T qy L é o8l | =
8TH EDITION R3@5.3.3. B — == ‘ ! Y ) 25 oc
Underlayment materials required to Q M32-E - D \":I - | @ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 N @ mg o <
comply with ASTM D226, DIS1D, D486 ) | 1o ; ‘ O o) Y7 o
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating 6 ) \ | @ A O 23
compliance to the standard designation e (t‘g . L,,,\J\ = i’ ) m,g
and, if applicable, type classification el [a) “‘Jg
indicated in Table R@5..I. Underlayment o< |2
shall be applied and attached in NOTE: ADD 2X& LEDGER W/ N S B
accordance with Table RD5.11 A/ﬂﬂ\ M\ 1/4" X 4" LAG BOLT 2 1'0C. OR yl< {%

w2 U2 Lu 1 0 Sl Ol [|® s | SCALE AS NOTED

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING W W (2)z' X 4' LAG BOLTS 2 24'OC. o Lo
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NPy ©
17 Nom REBAR W 8TD. HOOK [— =
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I
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL )
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK X
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE .“Il ‘
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS - !
No.
Lol M-4" | eF20-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR % i
L-2 9-4' 2F30-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR —r
L-3 | 4-&' | eF26-0B/T |3/0X/0 FG. 8 "
L-4 4-6" | 8F36-0B/T |SH26 ~ !
L-5 4-6" | 8F36-0B/T |5H26 T "
L-& 4'-5" 8F36-0B/T |3/0X1/0 FG. J:‘_‘
L-1 4'-4" | eRF44-0B/T 2020 I-LITE DR ~
L-& I-4' | eF36-0BAT [(3) oH2e
L-3 1-6' | eF26-0B/IT |6/ox8/0 5GD.
L-1@ 2'-6" BF48-2B/IT |9/0X8/@ SGD. ‘fff‘l’ﬂﬂ
[ T-6' | eF2e-2B/IT |PR oH2e &
L2 | 4-0° | eFl6-IB/T |REAR LANAI L-19 m
L-13 | 13-4 &Fl6-1B/IT | REAR LANAI
L-14 | g-8 gFl6-1B/IT | REAR LANAI .
L-1B 3'-p" 8F36-0B/T |2/0X2/0 FG. al
L-le | 5-4" | 8F36-0B/T |4/0X/0 FG.
L-1T | 4-6' | 8F36-0B/T |5H26
L-18 | 1©2-6' | eF36-0B/T [(3) 3060 FG.
L-1o | 5-10° | e_F44-0B/IT [FRONT DOOR
L-20 4'-5" 8F36-0B/IT |SH26 o] B
L-21 | 3-6' | 8F24-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY
L-22 | &'-6' | 8F24-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY BN o IR
L-23 | 5-10" | 8F24-@B/IT |FRONT ENTRY — ]
L-24 | 18'-8" &F24-1B/IT  |GARAGE ENTRY N -
L-25 | 1©-6' | F24-2B/T |GARAGE ENTRT - N
L-26 | | N I
L-21 @F
L-28
= L-22
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L-3]
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L-38
n 1 1l
= PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'A

REVISIONS BY

L-6
pied
es.

TEG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC!

01
h:
dogh.com

ns are not to be co
om Park Sguare Hom

g

PARADISO GRANDE

L-5

S express written permission

&

Vineland Road Suite A8 Oriando, FL. 32811
)7) 734-1450

ax: (407) 734-1780

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

9

L-3
pyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and desi

I/8"=1'-@" (1IX171)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

© be assigned to ang third party without first olbotaining

hts and other co

nor are tﬁgg%

SEACOAST I | pRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S ParL

PARADISO GRANDE

o619

DATE 24-15-21

Park Scuare Homes herelby reserves its common law co
or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever

SCALE AS NOTED

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 1492 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© COPYRIGHT 2015

DRAUN RDC
JoB 5612
SHEET

OF SHEETS




REVISIONS BY

L-6
pied
es.

TEG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC!

01
h:
dogh.com

ns are not to be co
om Park Sguare Hom

PARADISO GRANDE

L-5

, [deas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and dssifg
2

Vineland Road Suite A8 Oriando, FL. 32811

7) T34-1450
ax: (407) 734-1790

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

9

L-3

1/8"=1'"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

ights and other copyrights in these plans

X | % g e 7|
§ [N N
! N
[N
< P
-
i N
N
7 7 7
N
N
b §
8xexle CONC. KNOCKOUT ~
' BLK TOP COURSE - FILL N
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7' MN. LAP 1 A R s
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u
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL — - I \
[ °
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK n 5
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE @ ‘
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS ~ !
NO. :
L-1 2'-e" eFi2-oB/T (3) 3060 FG. % !
L-2 4'-p" 8F12-2B/IT |SH2e ~
L-3 4'-6" eF26-20B/T |3/0X/2 FG. AW
L-4 4'-6" 8F36-20B/T |SH26 ~N
L5 | 4-6' | er36-0BT |5H26 T
L-& 4'-6" SF36-0B/T |3/0XI/D FaG.
L-1 4'-4" BRF44-20B/IT |2682 |-LITE DR. §
L-& I1'-4" 8F36-20B/T [(3) SH2o
L-9 1-6" 8F36-20B/IT |e/oX8/0 SGD.
L-@ 2'-6" BF48-2B/IT |9/0X8/2 SGD. ‘f f f { j
L-n T-6" er3e-20B/IT |PR SH2e
L-12 14'-2" eFle -1B/1T REAR LANAI L-19
L-13 13'-4' eFle -1B/1T REAR LANAI
L-14 a'-g" gFle-18/1T REAR LANAI
L-1B 3-5" 8F36-0B/T |2/0X2/0 FG.
L-1&6 5'-4" 8F36-20B/IT |4/0X1/D FG.
L-11 4'-5" 8F36-0B/T |SH2e
L-18 2'-6" 8F36-20B/IT [(3) 2060 FG.
L-19 5'-10" B8RF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR
L-20 | 4'-&' | eF36-0B/AT |5H26 NN AN
L-21 3'-&" eF24-20B/IT |FRONT ENTRY L-20 L1
L-22 e'-6" 8F24-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY
L-23 5'-10" 8F24-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY N\{\ \{\V__ g.‘" V/r A/ /{/
L-24 &I\l |
L-25 |
L2 | |l N
L-21
L-28
s L-22
L-20
L-31
L-32
L-33
L-34
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L-3&
L-37
L-38
N 1 Il
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25" MN.LAP

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. ¢ 1-% BAR CONT.

2

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP:

REINF. CONC_FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

VARIES

:
"

N LAP ©
17 % REBAR W/ 8TD. HOOK
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL
i
8
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE e
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS -
NO.
L-1 -4 erF30-1B/1T |GARAGE DOOR %
L-2 '-4" 8F30-1B/1T |GARAGE DOOR
L-3 4'-5" 8F26-20B/T |3/0X/2 FG. Q
L-4 4'-6" 8F36-20B/T |SH26 N
L-5 4'-6" eF36-0B/T |SH2e 3
L-& 4'-5" 8F36-0B/T |3/0X1/2 FG.
L-1 4'-4" BRF44-20B/IT |26080 |-LITE DR §
L-& I1'-4" B8F36-2B/T [(3) SH26
L-9 1-6" 8F26-20B/IT |e/0X8/@ SGD.
L-@ 2'-6" B8F48-0B/IT |9/0X8/2 SGD.
L-=1 T-8" er3e-20B/IT |PR SH2e
L-12 14'-2" eFle -1B/1T REAR LANAI
L-13 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI
L-14 a'-g" gFle-18/1T REAR LANAI
L-1® 3'-p" SF36-0B/T |2/0X2/0 FG. o)
L-l& 5'-4" 8F36-20B/IT |4/0X1/0 FG.
L-11 4'-5" 8F36-20B/IT |SH2e
L-1& 8'-4" 8F36-0B/IT |20 FG / SH26 / 2062 FG
L-19 5'-12" BRF44-0B/1T |FRONT DOOR
L-22 4'-56" 8F36-20B/IT |SH2e
L-21 2'-12" erFe-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L-22 o'-0" eF8-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY o
L-23 5'-4" ere-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY o]
L-24 18'-8" 8F24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY
L-25 2'-e" eF24-2B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY
L-26
L-27
L-28&
L-29
L-3@
L-31
L-32
L-33
L-24
L-35
L-26
L-37
L-328&
1] 1]
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8xexlo CONC. KNOCKOUT ~
“ BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL N
15N LAP W CONC. £16 BAR CONT. @ § ™~
%%ﬁ -
T Q § P
# REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK g L
' MIN. LAP e [ | R 1 G
REINF. CONC. FILLED 700 !
CELL % VERT. REBAR %7%7 i A t
25" MIN. LAP
7 N® REBARW 8TD. HOOK =
o
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL B - I N
[ °
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK n N
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE @ ‘
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS - !
No. }
L-1 8'-4" &F12-2B/IT 2000 FG / SH26 / 20® FG ‘% |
L-2 4'-5" 8F12-2B/IT |SH26 ~
L-3 4'-6" er36-2B/T |3/0X/D FG. Aﬂ
L-4 4'-6" eF36-2B/T |SH20 b
L-5 4'-6" eF36-2B/1T |SH2e _II
L-& 4'-6" 8F36-2B/IT |3/0X/@ FaG.
L-1 4'-4" BRF44-20B/IT (2680 |-LITE DR. 4§
L-& 1'-4* BF36-20B/1T [(3) SH2e
L-9 1-6" eF36-2B/IT |o/OX8/2 SGD.
L-@ 2'-6" EF48-2B/IT |9/0X8/2 SGD. ‘f %ﬂ
L-n T-6" eF3e-20B/IT |PR SH2e
L-12 14'-2" eFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI L-19
L-13 13'-4' eFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI
L-14 a'-8" gFle-18/1T REAR LANAI
L-15 3'-5" 8F36-0B/IT |2/0X2/0 FG.
L-le 5'-4" eF36-0B/T |4/0X/D FG.
L-11 4'-5" eF36-20B/1T |SH26
L-18& 8'-4" eF36-20B/IT |2000 FG / SH26 / 20 FG
L-19 5'-12" B8RF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR
L-20 4'-6" 8F36-20B/IT |SH26 NN
L-21 2'-10" erFe-o0B/IT FRONT ENTRY L-20 L1
L-22 e'-6" eFe-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY )
L-23 5'-4" eF8-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY NN N\ NN \\j\\l- ‘?‘ P 4
L2z L-18 o -
|
L-25
L-2&
L-21 L-22
L-28
L-29
L-32
L-31
L-32
L-33
L-34
L-35
L-2&
L-37
L-38&
- 1 1
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T 0 E P
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CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK o g
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE -‘f—’ i
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS - !
NO. :
L-1 '-4' | 2F20-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR % !
L-2 9-4" | 8F30-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR o e
L3 | 4-6' | eF36-0B/T |2/0X/0 FG. N o H
L-4 | 4-6' | 8F36-0B/T |SH26 o o 0 =
L-5 4'-e' | 8F36-0B/T |SH26 N " '
L-e | 4-&' | 8F36-0B/T |3/0XI/0 Fa. = =l
L7 4-4" | 8RF44-0B/IT | 2680 I-LITE DR 1S
L-& -4 | 8F36-0B/AT |(3) 6H26
L-3 | 1-&' | eF26-0B/T |6/0x8/0 5GD.
L-@ 2'-6" EF48-2B/IT |9/0X8/2 SGD. % z&]
[T -6 | 2F36-0B/T |PR SH26 L2 =
L-2 | 14-0" | &Fle-1B/IT |REAR LANAI L-19 ']
L3 | 13-4 SFle-IB/IT | REAR LANAI
L4 | e-e' SFl6-1B/IT | REAR LANAI - .
L-15 3'-5" SF36-0B/T |2/0X2/0 FG. &
L-le | 5-4" | 8F36-0B/T |4/0XI/0 FG.
LN | 4-6' | 8F36-0B/T |5H26
L-le | 1©0-6' | 8F36-2BAT |(3) 3060 FG.
L-13 | 5-10' | eRF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR L-2
L-20 | 8-4" | eF36-0B/T |2060 FG / SH26 / 2060 FG o] RINNNNN NN\ E] B] 5 o]
L2l | 2-1p° | eFe-0B/T |FRONT ENTRY _ _ [ |
L-22 | 6-&' | eF8-0B/T |FRONT ENTRY L-20 L SN\ NN
. . N o )
L-23 | 5-4" &Fe-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY g NS SANNNA s WQ\;,—, y g o . B L-25 —
L24 | 188 | &r24-B/T |GARAGE ENTRY L-18 R - ‘
L-25 | 1©-6" | er24-0B/T |GARAGE ENTRT i\,l\ &
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CELL % VERT REBAR %7%7 - i =
25'MN. LAP
7 N® REBARW 8TD. HOOK [—— ]
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BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL i : ) o
————————— ]
§:? I I §
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 2 !7L
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE -‘f—’ !
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS - !
NO. :
L-1 2'-6" eri2-18/1T 300 FG / SH26 / 3000 FG -§ !
L-2 4-6' | eFR-oB/T [SH2e ~ L —r
L3 | 4-6' | er36-0B/T |3/0X/0 FG. IN l 0
L-4 | 4-6' | 8F36-2B/T |SH26 o " 0
L-5 4'-e' | BF36-0B/T |SH26 ) " '
L-e | 4-&' | 8F36-0B/T |3/0XI/0 Fa. = =l
L1 4'-4" | eRF44-0B/T |2020 I-LITE DR. N
L-& I-4" | eF36-0B/IT |(3) 8H26
L-2 1-6' | eF2e-2B/T |6/ox2/0 5GD.
L-@ 2'-6" EF48-2B/IT |9/0X8/2 SGD. %%j
L- T-6' | F26-2B/IT |PR 5H26 s
L-2 | 14-2 SFlo-IB/IT | REAR LANAI L-19 B
L-13 | 13-4 eFlo-IB/IT | REAR LANAI
L-14 | g-g gFl6-IB/IT | REAR LANAI
L-15 3'-5" SF36-0B/T |2/0X2/0 FG.
L-16 | 5'-4" | 8F36-0BAT |4/0X/0 FG.
L-11 | 4-&' | 8F36-0B/T |oH26
L-i8 | ©-&' | 8F36-0B/T [(3) 3000 Fa.
L-1® | 5-1o' | eRF44-0B/T |FRONT DOOR L-2
L-20 | 8-4" | eF36-0B/T |2060 FG / SH26 / 2060 FG NN\ NN YA I
L-2l | 2-10' | eFe-oB/T |FRONT ENTRY L-20 L1 L]
L-22 e'-6" eFe-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY (]
L-23 | 5-4" eFe-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY SIS SN ] o .| = Z 4 “ ]
L-24 L-18 o |
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PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

\

.ﬁZX‘S 2 " OC.
/T“HD—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

¥"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X PT. SOLE
PLATE

DETAIL

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

& COLUMN To—— |

PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST - E -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE -ENG:. UD. FLOOR
@2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALFE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE

2X CRIPPLES R l&" OC.

(5PAN UP TO &)

(SFPANS &' TO 12V

STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER

OR LESS, UNO. )

DETAIL

2 2Xe HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

2 2XI2 HEADER W/ »,"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'

@ EA. STUDH
TO TOP nn
PLATE f

2 2X8 HEADER W/ 1! un
FPLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2X12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'

@ EA HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS

MNPETAIL

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

MDD

ETAIL

TIE BEAM 2X STUDS 2 le" OC. OR LE®S UNO. )
PRE-ENG. FLOOR :
f STSTEM @ 24' OC. 2x 8TUDS @ l&* OC.
‘ ] 2x PT. SOLE PLATE 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE
T
T AT Tm N I
N N Ll N M N 2 EA. STUD TO—
Il Il H Il Iy! Il 7 SOLE PLATE
| N Ll N Il N
EAOELC'$K I Hi\k N Ll N g . \
g N E NN\ S o B
N I i = | a a
! —SOLID BLOCKING - V2"6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———= - V2'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2' ————
e UNDER CALUMN 0" WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX I " WASHER- @ 22' OC. MAX "
IENOT-CONHNUH Iy MINIMUM 1" EMBED. . i MINIMUM 1" EMBED. Ly

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

(4N
4

(30
4

2

1

172'=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1'=1"-@" (22X34) 172"=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 1'-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) 1'-@" (IXIT) I'=1'-@" (22X34)
EXTERIOR WALL- SEE ROOF DECKING FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 - PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 ~ ROOF DECKING
DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL ‘T FOR TOP OF WALL TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)
MTL. FLASIHING ~ (2) aTRUSS TO
:R%E;EoNg WD, TRUSSES / (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD (2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT. TO EACH TRUSS 7
" - TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
ale"' OC . )
¢ TRUSS
2 EA TRUSS TO + PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER N DBL. TOP PLT.
LEDGER TRUSS OR FLOOR 3, PLYWD. SUB-FLR.
JRUSS PRE-ENG. WOOD
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 7

2Xe LEDGER BOARD ¢

24" PLYWD. sussFLE.\

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG /ATTACHED PER NAILING ——% b Qggggi‘fg:z%ﬁ T\I;AE#E&C_:
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL e
TRUSS | | /D5
| 1 | PRE-ENG. WD N N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
H .1 TRUSSES 7 @24 oc.
= R= 7
— — —
EEEE HANGER BY TRUSS STRUCTURAL POST :JZ:
@\D E TA ’ J: il /Q\D E TA ’ J: mD E TA ’ J: MANUFACTURER SEE FLOOR PLAN \W
14 )10 (Ix) =l-0" (20x34) ‘4/ 2 212" () 122" (22534 14 120" (Ix) 1'=l'-o" (2034
ROOF DECKING
EXTERIOR WALL - SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 - FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 -
DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL T FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING
MTL. FLASIHING N
(2) 2d's @ BTTM. PLT. "
2%4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d —2x4 BLOCKING (IN TO EACH TRUSS @ COLUMN TO Z“u PngOD
° 16" OC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ (2> o' & BTTM. BLT TIE BEAM B-FLOOR
ERQETEOT‘?‘ WD TRUSSES F || (2129 ® EA STUD PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | TO EACH TRUSS PRE-ENG. FLOOR
< TRUSS e 16" OC. fSYSTEM @ 24' OC.
o EA TRUSS 1O | 54" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS ‘ 1 i
LEDGER " :
PRE-ENG. WoOoD 3" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. T~ 7T i w’fTrfffT i
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING \ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING I I hi Il I Il
2X6 LEDGER BOARD | ATTACHED PER NAILING L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING H b b b Iyl L
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAG — SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BLK | il | N |
SCREWS @ EA. 5TUD e e WALL N B k N N I |
CONT. 24 pa N NI \\\\ S B O O D
N\ PRE-ENG. WDA— |W/ (2) 1208 PRE -ENG. WD. TRUSSES X L
= TRUSSES 7 2 le" OC. @ 24" OC. I l —20LID BLOCKING
= o UNDER CALUMN
E | ' ‘ IE NOT CONTINLIOLL
= T HANGER BY TRUSS T Q ’ HANGER BY TRUSS %T Q ’
m D E T A ’ J: =1 m D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER m D E J: MANUFACTURER /5\ D E J:
4 Jin2t=r-@" CIxIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12v=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 Ji2v=r-@" ClixIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 4 Ji2v=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
2X8 JOISTS @ le' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2Xg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d @ EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S 2 lp' O.C. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cuT TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

2

149"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 13'-8 %" (22 RISERS @ 149" EA.)
TOTAL RUN: M'-6' (2| TREADS @ 1©" EA.)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= '-@" (IIXIT) 11y'= I'-@"' (22'X34") PLATFORM FRAMING @/ 3/4": 1'-@' (IIXIT) 1y'= I'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA
| /4'-2" 112"
MAX 34" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
8TH SECTION-FBCR(2023)-
=311, INSTALL34"™MIN.-38"MAX. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
ABY. TREAD NOSING P 2 24" OC. MAX.
- \
Y
Z
:% o) ‘V7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 it
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS X
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 8 e L
FOR ATTACHMENT I
X
q
N
SOLID 2X4 WoOD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET @
ol I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
D! STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —X TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC. ¢
CONSTRUCTION (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

A~ TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

N ITTE. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXT1) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2223, & TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.17

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE NOT MORE
124" WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
QEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) ALL TREADS
LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE
APPROX. 1" OF NOSING 3/lI6" MAX.
VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT
TO EACH OTHER 3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN
ANY RISER/TREAD HAND RAIL CIRCULAR
CROSS SECTION DIA. TO BE 1 1/4" - 2" OR
TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE

2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-38"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8'

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\@/ 3/4"= 1-@' (IIXIT) V"= 1-@" (22'X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-10d x 11" ETA20 14-1@d 182 | 65 /0
5 DETAL2® 18-12d x 11" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 137@
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125 / le@
21 Hi RFT:6-8dx1,"/PLT:4-8d e RFT:5-2dxl,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165

RFT: (od x 11/2" RFT: 8-8d x 11p'
22 HI®A =T (oiod x T12° RTle =T, 8-2 SR 585/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/J5T: 4-10d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/J5T: 4-10d| 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dX | 1/2" RT20 RFT/TRS: 5-1od 985 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-1@0d

26 H2BA RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B-8d | 45 50 / B

34 A34 H:4-8dx!","/P:4-8dxIV2" MP34 H:4-8dx|",'/P:4-8dxl'»"' | 365 | 280 / 303

35 A3BF H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dx1," MPAIF H:6-8dx1,'/P:6-8dx1," | 440 | 44@ / N/A

37 MTS12 14-104 MTW2 14-10d o200 N/A

28 MTSle 14-10d MTWIS 14-10d 000 N/A

43 LSTAR 1@-lod LSTAI2 @-12d 25 N/A

45 ) 14-1ed stis 14-led 200 N/A

47 LeTA24 18-10d LeTA24 18-10d 1295 N/A

Bl MSTA3G 26-10d MSTA3G 26-10d 2135 N/A

T2 MeTCee 64-lod SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A

19 SP STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d S5PT22 STD:4-l0d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /260

80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d S5PT224 STD:e-10d / PLT:6-10d| 05 |56 / 260

8l SPH4 6.2 12-10d x 1" TP46,48 12-1@0d x 1Vp" 285 N/A

EZ) ABUso 12-16d PAUGG 12-lod 2242 N/A

&3 CBoo (2) %' BOLTS PASXS 4-10d 2300 285

92 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 12-lod 2200 N/A

93 ACe (MAX) 28-lod PBS66 24-16d 1815 A

a4 AC4 (MAX) 28-led PBS44 24-16d 1815 2

a5 HT220 20-12d HTW22 20-120d 1450 N/A

SILL: " BOLT SILL: "' BOLT

e HD2A STUD:(3) Tg"X5%, ' BOLTS HHD&A STUD:(3) Tg"X5% "' BOLTS 18 N/A

99 A35 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dxl," MPAI H:6-8dx1",'/P:6-8dxl,"| 440 | 44 / N/A
ag-12! HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-16dX2"," N/A N/A 3,640 N/A

97-100-122 HTTS %" BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 42175 N/A
23 VGTR/L  [32-8DS'4'X3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3,930 N/A
24 HDUB-9D925 [1/8" BLT/20-5D% '4"x2; | N/A N/A 5220 N/A
105 HDUII-8DS25 | 1" BLT/20-9D5 4'x2Y," N/A N/A e0300 N/A
2) HCP2 12-12d x 11" HHCP2 20-12d x 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
151 HHUS 46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
o8 Ude H:8-10d/J:4-10d sUH46 H:8-led/J: 4-l6d T2 N/A
181 HUS26 20-l6d THD26 H:20-led/J:1@-10d 1550 N/A
124 HHUg28-2 G:28-lod / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-led 2,000 N/A

HD:l6-3/16"X1"," TAPCO HD:18-2/16"X1," TAPCON
214 HUc212-3TF BM: 6168 HDO212-3 M 6104 1135 N/A
215 HaUS210-2 |HDR:46-16d/J5T:10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:40-16d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'%"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1©-4"XI\,' TC
216 HUs412 OIET » 1Belba HUS412 OIST + 1Blbd 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-%"XIn" TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"XI\,' TC
211 HUS$212-2 oISt . Db HUS212-2 oIST - 1D 16u 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOPFACE Hil-p" U-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIBT, B-1Da NFM25X12U 350 BOLTS 345 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFEM 212 BLK:Y2"¢ J /JST:14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2)324'¢ x &' HDR : MIN. 2"¢ "J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 JoleT . 15—1@@ NFM45U JolBT . (5) f/E o BOLTS | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 'exJ-BOLTS
23] MBHA356/16 OIST - 184-1@d NFM35XI6U | 5o (5)"/2 ‘o BOLTS | 2459 N/A
HDR : (2)324'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. %, 'oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAB50/16 OIST - 18-12a NFMBEXIEU | S s e soLTe | 2459 N/A
240 HI5 R:4-12dx|V,"/P:4-1@dx]; | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-led-sinker LUGT2 32-1@d 2000 | 1015 / 440
Y] MGT (1) 5/8"'BLTS./GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:24"BLTS/GIR: 8-10d usce3 LTL:24'BLTS/GIR: 8-lod| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS./GIR: &-10d N/A N/.A 3250 N/A
40! SUR/L414 FACE:l8-l6d/JST:8-l6d N/A N/A [RZ%) N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 | ~oor DECRNG
FOR TOP OF WALL !
(2) 12d'6 ® BTTM. PLT. 274 BLOCKING W/ 2-129
TO EACH TRUSS ———— -
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ‘
PRE -ENG. WD. GIRDER L~ ATTACHED PER NAILING F
TRUSS SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
%" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. VPs PRE-ENG. WD.
FROM BLOCKING s TRUSSES @ 24' OC. PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
PRE-ENG. WOOD TO EA. STUD ® 24" OC.
B H o
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. 2x4 BLOCKING (IN — (2) GIRDER L ] Ml
—
—— BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ T 7 TRUSS TO O[5
i (2) 1206 @ EA. TRUSS /i ’ PRE-ENG. WD. PLATE TO POST @—a EA TRUSG-UNLESS Z|°2 -
\ N 1 FLOOR GIRDER NOTED OTHERWISE <C|3 wlaf_é
DBL. 2x4 ToP PLATE—/ || TRUSS % 03 ge
[ Q] 2
L ) 22
] w POST TO PLATE —— O ey m§§
1O G TRUSS 5
mD E TA ’ J: T HANGER BY TRUSS RPER TR D @) gﬁlh%g
MANUFACTURER N = a
s
6 Jizr=-0" (ixi1) 1"=1-2" (22x34) X DBL. 2x ToP Ofgs|mmg !
N P B X PLATE DBL. 2X TOP PLATE <l--|HHR
[ 0 6
PRE-ENG. GIRDER N ﬁ EA. STUD / a EA. 8TUD TO TOP F’LT./ % Ogl w 8
TRUSS 5 TO TOP PLT. o |SE] & §
@mussfo i 29 3 £ g
[ =3
TOF PLATE 1 L | STRUCTURAL | —xsele’ oC. 5o & 28S
- e POST SEE 1 BE: Eg’é"""
s L FLOOR PLAN | _—MID-WALL BLOCKING si| *22s8Q
i so] SgeEa
52 25n
DBL. ToP FLT. POST PER PLAN — / ool 323 )
¥ L 4 iRy g&'>°%
/ i e o <0 QE§§£
[ )] <«
8 Sups 1o e POST TO PLATE— 7 g <HeoR
PLATE N o
[ T 0 < v
T. 80 AT N . g | -
(3) 2X4 COLUMN : ~—=HH : - SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l 9] 153
\y — T &' ABOVE OR BELOW \ o ABOVE OB BELOL \ N A D_".:h:
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. I~ 12'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL 3 3 w T3 o—
| ~ JOINT AT 2ND. FLR, WALL ~ 2% SOLE PLATE I 02
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN n WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF al- AND FLOOR TRUSS( IE ol £ 0 w
53 POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED. EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) & ) EXPOSED 10 ExTERIOR) ® 5, B 11 I
3" PLYWOOD D E T i ’ JZ o . DBL. 2X o) 4" PLYWOOD suB 0 83
o COLUMN TO 77 E:LB_FLOOQ m z (/ /7 TOP PLT. z r‘E.h/ /7 FLOOR i %g:
TIE BEAM Ty o 5
a1 =I'-@" (22X34) o | w ® z f z
oor EnG. BEAM | \J8/ 1270t (IXIT) 10 P 1 : s moer 10 o : e
foa GIRDER TRS. 3 | | BLT TO POST 3 | 3 ga
(n I 1 d) T g @
I PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER TRUSS ol l l o ! g .iE >
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM 2x soLe 23| | | “4 | BB =
/3/4 ' PLYWD. 8UB-FLOOR -~ PLATE |5 ; = ! wl 1 =
- ~~ | a) HT
- ) | | # 3] 8] W
% 7 & | | | ! sl 3] O
. N ‘ ’ / | <inr z ol Yy
7 LN l / | . A 28N 1/2' THREADED ROD [ 3 Iss
é% - | K ! N~-- N W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR| & 09 <
o [ ! , %3/ ' PLYWOO ® 32' OC. MAX. TRUSSES @ 24' 0C. |« RS @)
5 /% [ | 4" P D a < %
%70 oA ks / 18UB- FLOOR ¥ ~e o
W\/z“: 1-@" (IXIT) 1"z 1'-@" (22"%34") ! ! DBL.2x TOP FLT. |9 29 S—
TT TT 1 2 ! \aed
PRE-ENG. WUD. FLOOR ! | ! j N ! ﬁ EA. 8TUD TO PLT. - B =
TRUSSES @ 24' OC. || \ | L STRiCTURAL 51 195
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE ! POST SEE Q Vo
PRE-ENG. WD. Te ¥ FLOOR PLAN S I3
TRUSSES @ 24" OC. 'a GIRDER TO POST N — L_PROVIDE Z2l I8
i ) AN 1 SOLID o a - 2 o=
I I AN | OCKING 2X'S @ ' OC. n ED
Py SEE ELEVATION L L Y 3 Bt Ha o Sl —= %
[ [ -~ - ] S = =
[ [ 2
™ DaL 274 TOP X ¥ @POST To e e MID-WALL BLOCKING il [ B@ <
o EA TRUSS — \ . L b TRUSS 0 24' OC = AELE
@ s elet oo X X TO POST DBL. 2% i I [ % o
~ / e 0B X X TOP PLT. Ll Lo 2 % 29 o)
ST TO PLATE /| AT i i (\ALT. FLOOR TRUSST ™ Sl 2| 2
— - - : ® EA, STUD TO PLT. =%
I Il [ “b 3/4"= 1'-@" ¥ < L? m <
CONNECTION @ EA, [ POST FERITLAN g N ”’ EA. STUD clesl o | o
TRUSS- SEE SHT. @8 L L L TO PLT. 1y'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" . @) a),E <
u u o I'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2X PT. 50 WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX 2X P.T. SOLE PLT. z £ g o
@ o EA. VERT. 24— ) ) ) WASHER- @ 32 O.C. MAX DT S0E MINIMUM T EMBED. " 5 % 2
o o ¥ MINIMUM T EMBED. > | Bles 56ﬂ9
2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE\\ ;; ' & e < 3 39
& SEE ELEVATION | £ | — (38 )° POST TO SLAB . " i . " . D é NE F—
[ [ [ 1" a4 A 1" a4 A E <
LLox PT. SOLE PLATE | oA s <l
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR %‘—E PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES T2 T S0k ¥ a0t 4 0L 4 Ol oo  Jecase aenomeD
COLUMN ¢ KNEE WALL IF A, B B i
APPLICABLE i & A o é A e é Mo o [eran RDC
I REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG: . REINFORCED CONC. FTG: . ol 518
= SEE FOUNDATION PLAN SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 2 =1 soi
Tt &l
) TA ETAIL DETAIL ol £ [
SNDETAIL N\ DE L D (M bl 16
g/ 1210 (ixi) rer-0" (22x34) \Jo / vzr=r-o ixin) 110" (22x34) \J6 / zar=r-0" axim 1s'=1-0" (22x34) \6 / zar-0" (i) =10 (22x34) 2] (:) o A




SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

EL. SEE PLANS
4

e ANS
EL.SEEPL
DBL. 2><V
PLATE

2x4 TUDS le'oc w/

11" WALL SHTG ]

—

S o EA TRUSS @

@ STUD TO PLATE
BLOCKING w/

2x
/ 1e" WALL SHTG
/ — @ EA VERT. 2X4
o

——— 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE

EL. SEE PLANS

@ 24' OC.

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

AN

1§ J
N ([
N

L?—F’LY PRE-ENG.
LU LvL BEAM
® BEAM TO

EA JACK STUD

PBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=r

DBL. 2X< FULL LENGTH

TYPE 8F8-0B|eFi2-0B|eFi6 -OBEF20- OBEF24- OE|BF28- OEIEF32- 0B
LENGTH aug
eFe-1B | BF12-1B | BFle- 1B |8F20-1B | 8F24- 1B | 8F28- 1B | 8F32-1B [ ] L] L] [ [ [ ® [ [ o ° [
3lee 4413 0032 1520 2004 2412 1230
2'-107(24') PRECAST | 2302 [ 2is [ opss | 520 | s00s | 10412 | %6 ere-1B/T eF8-oB/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/T eF2@-1B/1IT 8F24-1B/1T
3i38 3311 4082 22| 1315 8e30 2341
3'-6" (42') PRECAST 2302 3lee 44713 o033 1520 W04 124712 12 TYPE DES [GNAT ‘ ON
P . 2326 | 24% | 34671 | 4438 | b4l2 | o384 | 1388
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2023 2646 4473 6039 1526 Wo4 12472 1R36
ot . Mgl | 123 | 2651 | 2403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644
461 (54 PRECAST | 68 [Tario | 4on1 | ooma | e | 004 | oa | 2ees F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
223 | 1301 | 1809 | 231 | 2626 | 3336 | 3846
4 ' QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT
B'-4' (64 PRECAST 184 lees5 2883 5051 | e 5400 ©424 1452 TBOTTOM OF L‘NTERLE%AEITY
s W0o0 | 1252 | 1474 | lees | 2304 | 2121 | 3131
5'-12°C10") PRECAST a2 1452 2404 4144 5458 4431 5282 &122
ot B 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 39 | 4585 8; 1 @ _ 1 8/1 T
6'-6'(18") PRECAST 21 1285 2121 33% 5200 124 2925 2290
o . 1229 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 [ 2439 | 2886 | 3233 J }
T-6° (30") PRECAST 1e1 1223 | leT5 | 260 | 3832 | 55% | el | 5241 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF *5
04" (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 1048 [ 1460 | w0 | ier | i | 2071 NOMINAL HEIGHT- REBAR AT TOP
T8 2R | iele | 2544 | 3462 | 4230 | 3121 5 REBAR AT TOP
e Y 482 2802 1128 B 122 1228 | 1838 ,
10'-6Y126") PRECAST 458 658 1225 1514 208! 274 3132 2404 — MIN. 1 EEQ D
e . 522 | 935 | 1365 | Ieb4 | 2355 | 1e3 | 2015 (1 1-1/2" CLEAR
-4 (136°) PRECAST | 445 " oo [ o35 | 1365 | lons | 2441 | 355 | 404s g H
. K 545 | 264 | 1254 | 1682 | 2014 | 510 | lsie 4y
12'-@'(144") PRECAST | 414 555 | 864 | 1254 | 1633 21l | 2032 | 3590 2 w [ cMu
134" (160") PRECAST 421 e | 1028 | 1331 | 35 | 1224 | 148 &1) T e
B PR 267 [T4ev | 14s | w6 | 1438 | ieme | 2343 | 2220 -4 —
38l ©48 L) 122 462 281 2e2 €D
ot . z
14'-0"(168") PRECAST | 328 [0 | 400 | 1003 | 1395 | ma | ams | 2006 u\ll\ ¥ GROUT
4'-8" (I7e") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0|0
PRESTRESSED NR 465 s | 1312 | 2045 | 260 | 385 | 31eb z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 9 —* REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED N 420 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 2200 | 34ie - OF LINTEL CAVITY
1'-4" (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | B0 | 40O | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 ' BOTTOM REINFORCING
82" (232 =y NR NR rv= NR R =y -5/8 ACTUAL: F’ROV\(E\J/%%]IENSX):\NTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 240 | 400 | o | 00 | 400 | M0 | 2020 8" NOMINAL WIDTH
20'-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR "5 | 330 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Mo | 20
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR "o | 300 | 510 | o0 | 150 | eeo | o0
24'-0" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR o5 | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | B350 | lelo ‘% 2500 bei
. f'c precast lintels = psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6222 psi.
o r D _ 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psi.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
TYPE| prue [2025|2R0 ERFI4-0B| ERFIE-0B | BRF22-0B|ERF2 ¥ GRe?. Field rebar per ASTM AblS GR4Q or GR&O.
LENGTH &RFo-1B | eRFIO-1B | eRF4-B | eRFle-B | eRF22-IB | eRFl6-IB | eR20-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
o . B9l | 2053 | 2982 | 3364 | 4922 | 5904 | eE0 272 low relaxation.
441 (527 PRECAST | M8 |~ 0a | san | 4282 | e4m2 | 1041 | o4 | 1008 1. 71/32 wire per ASTM ASIQ.
P Y 1442 | 27182 | 214 | 3000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C27D type M or S.
4'- (54") CAST
e PRECAS P51 [Thee | san | 4%e2 | o4 | 1o41 | 4 | ioele GENEQAL NOTES
. K 832 | o2 | 550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3585 . o
-8' (68') PRECAST | s 3 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | oblo | a4 | ee3s || - Trovide full mortar head and bed joints.
— : o | Boo | 144s | 24 | 2400 | 2876 | 235z || 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-10" (0" PRECAST | 5 2T 200 [ zen | eaz | o5l | 5a50 | oan || 2- \(LstaltlatifrwdoF lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o . 207 | 1611 | 2233 | 2516 | 3223 | 382 | 4522 structural arawings.
6'-8' (BOVPRECAST | o2 |~ o o2 | 200 | a0 | sm | o7 | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2' long notches at the ends
. . To! B | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2423 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-6" (9DVPRECAST | 665 ™~ T 07 [ 2310 | 3000 | 5222 | o624 | 532 5.‘AH H‘nt‘ej\‘s EfetdoT exceed P}:/Bb@ verﬁ’cea\ ﬁeNFecatH\'on, except
. . 420 | 834 | 133 | 101 | 1242 | lel4 | Iz86 intels I1°-4" and longer with 8 nomina ight o meet or
98" (lle?) PRECAST = 535 28 | 1491 | 212 | 2e8 | 3895 | 2878 exceed L/1g0.
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.71/22" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu cfconcrete maaonrgsumts.p P
UPLIET | ATERAL| 2.94fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
R ACI 3l& and ACT 530
TYPE | 8F8-T| 8F12-IT [gFl6 -IT [eF20- T[eF24-IT [gF28-1T] eF32-IT
LENGTH ere-27|6F12-2T |6Fi6 2T [ero0-2TjBr24-2T |Br26-27] era2-21) BUB | 8F8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
o (34 2721 | 2678 | 4iol | 5332 | 6563 | T8l | 3055 . All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12'(34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021
z::; ;;:; ;;2 i‘;; Z‘;ZT :Z T:; loads for unfilled lintels must bbe reduced by 20% if bearing
3'-6" (42') PRECAST [ o e | sie5 | am5 | 509 | eoel | To3e | 227 | 1287 length is \es“s tha_n ©-1/2". .Safe loads for all recessed lintels
-0 (4p") PRECAGT |B18 | en | 283 [seeo | 453 [ 5381 [ e2sn based on &' nominal bearing.
1 | 125 | 21eo | 3583 | 4432 | 5264 | el | 22 [ %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
4.6 (54") PRECAST 1662 | Mez [ 2201 | 2251 | 400 | 4161 | 5525 2. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the
6oo | 1105 | 2435 | 311 303 | 4e8 | Baoe | ©1 | 1 section specified.
4 ' a3 | 1484 | 20 | 214l | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on gracde 4@ or grade &2 field rebar.
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 505 | 05 g g
125 | 421 | 2050 | 3610 | 3293 | 3320 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
5'-120'(1@") PRECAST 1212 | 1857 | 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | seeb | 4241 a8 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | BB | 15 | 2441 | 300 | 3583 | 41 " lntel
. 4 | oo | 33 | 2250 | 2162 | 5220 | 382 the precast lintel.
©'-6' (18" PRECAST [— 1 o T eas | 2oz | 2105 | a2 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in &'
6" (20" PrRECAST 22| o2 [ Wm | 4 | 284 | mien | 2240 lintels only.
- 200 | 023 | o6 | 1807 | 2351 | 2191 | 3245 | 0% | €% 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (112') PRECAST |82: | 62 | %00 | 1262 | 6o | 1852 | 2144 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
201 | 85 | W2 | 1580 | 180 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6X126") PRECAST [t | 4% | 193 | 0 | uel | Mee | Mol 306 | 423 &. For composite lintel heights not shouwn, use safe load from
16 ol | o33 | 13g2 | M | 2234 | 2358 ) heiaht
-4 (136") PRECAST |26 | 430 | 6% | e% | 104 | 3oe | BB next lower ‘9_ - i
oo | 535 | 905 | 295 | B3> | 189 | 2me | 292 | 55€ 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
12'-0" (144') PRECAST (2201 400 | 631 | 26 | oo | e | BT, | o, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
631 | 486 | o6 | o3 | Bl4 | 122 | 2086
500 | 340 | 532 | ege | 84l | 991 | 153
o . AT
13'-4' (160") PRECAST [T ae T eor T oos | o7 | est | Teon | 322 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL
452+ | 36 | 4% | 635 | e | e2 | web 8RFo-IT [ 8RFIO-IT | BRFU-IT | oRFis-IT | 8RFI2-IT | eRF26-1T | eRF30-1T
ot ' TYPE|
14'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 222 222 1254 BT 1Ble 26 | 200 LENGTH BRFO-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIB-2T | BRF22-1T | 8RF26-2T | 8RF302-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (Me") 243 | 295 483 B9l 124 251 220 e Y 1244 513 2413 | 3200 | a2 4961 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 | 352 | B82 852 | e | W | naz | VS| 87 4-4" (527 PRECAST 1244 Bie | 2338 | 3ni0 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | o |
15'-4" (184") 28 | 218 | 430 | 553 | 11 | ol | 25 o . 122 | 521 | 230 3121 | 3931 [ 415 | 5511
PRESTRESSED | ms | m8 | 54 | 1o | o1 | ma [ete | V= | 1 ||| #7864 PRECAST | o1 iass | 7240 | 3036 | 3831 | 405 | mews | 2> | *°
1-4' (208") lee | 236 | 36l | 464 | 561 | o2 | TI4 o , 224+ | M2 | 1e5 | 2423 | 2055 | 2689 | 4325
PRESTRESSED eg 216 4429 642 814 121 13ga | R | 288 5'-8' (68") PRECAST €24 132 1141 2351 | 2078 | 3003 | 420 | 22 | %2
19'-4" (232") 165 | 201 313 401 | 420 | 578 | se1 . . 290« | lze 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4128
PRESTRESSED 165 23 | 282 | b0 | e | 4o | leo | VN | 224 5'-12" (10") PRECAST 236 | 1093 | 100 | 2288 | 2891 | sam | awwe | ¢ | *°
21'-4' (25&") 145 26 278 356 | 433 512 520 g . 118 282 1513 2042 | 28713 | 31071 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 236 | 411 | o3 | o1 | wes | V| 6'-8" (BOVPRECAST | ase | 148 | me1 | 2508 | 303 | %83 | 220 | '
22'-2" (204') 40 | 1o | 202 343 | 48 493 | Bes " ' ©e8 oo 1325 el | 2280 | 2183 | 3221
PRESTRESSED |31 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 621 | 111 | =41 || 16" (VVPRECAST ™ s [ sae | Bz | mez | 2225 | 2000 | 351 | 2 | %
24'-0" (288") 121 65 244 312 280 441 515 " ' 533+ 433 o8 n23 1412 o4 1285
PRESTRESSED 124 8o 292 408 538 0820 833 N nd 2-8' (l6') PRECAST 533 527 1223 1362 1728 2088 2452 sl oH
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

—— CONC. BLOCK WALL STUDS
OR LINTEL
N DETAIL
\ M/ 12t aixi)_1-1-o' (22x34)
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- I A I Il b Il
I I Il I Il I Il
172" ANCHOR BOLT I I 13 || I || i: I ||
W/ 2" WASHER- @ Ll Il L1 L1 Il _ Ll _ 1l
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| ]
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;1 T\ DE
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SEE FLOOR PLAN

(2) STRUSS TO
‘F’LATE o post 4
%" PLTYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

4 -
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